A catalogue of British plants, arranged according to the natural system,
with the synonyms of De Candolle, Smith, Lindley, and Hooker / by J.S.
Henslow.

Contributors
Henslow, J. S. 1796-1861.

Publication/Creation
Cambridge [Cambridgeshire] : J. & J.J. Deighton and Stevenson, 1835.

Persistent URL
https://wellcomecollection.org/works/t4gmfkwu

License and attribution

This work has been identified as being free of known restrictions under
copyright law, including all related and neighbouring rights and is being made
available under the Creative Commons, Public Domain Mark.

You can copy, modify, distribute and perform the work, even for commercial
purposes, without asking permission.

Wellcome Collection

183 Euston Road

London NW1 2BE UK

T +44 (0)20 7611 8722

E library@wellcomecollection.org
https://wellcomecollection.org



http://creativecommons.org/publicdomain/mark/1.0/

-

- e
i g e e R
el it *

R
- e

























A CATALOGUE

OF

BREITISHPLAN TS,

ARRANGED ACCORDING TO THE NATURAL SYSTEM,

WITH THE SYNONYMS

OF

DE CANDOLLE, SMITH, LINDLEY, AND HOOKER.

BY THE

Rev. J. S. HENSLOW, M.A.

PROFPESSOR OF BOTANY IN THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE.

SECOND EDITION.

CAMBRIDGE:

PRINTED BY W. METCALFE,; 5T. MARY'S STREET;

SOLD BY J. ANDJ. J. DEIGHTON, AND T.STEVENSON, CAMBRIDGE ;

AND RIVINGTONS AND HATCHARDS, LONDON.

18385,












PREFACE

As this Catalogue is primarily intended for Students who attend
the Botanical Lectures at Cambridge, all the species in our County
Flora have been noted. It may be made generally useful, as
a pocket companion, if interleaved for registering the habitats and
periods of flowering of the rarer plants, &c. or for marking off the
specimens as they are prepared for the herbarium. The arrange-
ment of the genera is nearly the same as De Candolle’s, either in
" the Botanicon Gallicum, or in his Prodromus, so far as this latter
~ work has hitherto proceeded: but several of the alterations pro-
posed by Mr. Arnott have been adopted. Al De Candolle has
been followed in the Uampﬂnuiaceze ; Lessing in the Composita ;
Bentham in the Labiate; Don in the Ericines; Kunth in the
Graminez. The Cryptogame beyond the Filices have been ex-
tracted exclusively from the recent arrangements of Dr. Hooker in
the English Flora, vol. v. I would refer to Loudon’s Magazine
of Natural History, vol. vii., for some remarks upon the propriety
of distinguishing by a note ($) such plants as may possibly have

been introduced by the agency of man, and by another note (o)

such as ought to be rejected from our Floras.

J. S. HENSLOW.

CAMBRIDGE, June, 1835.












CATALOGUE

OF

BREFTSH PLANTS.

The synonymes of the following authors are given in italics when
they differ from the names adopted in the catalogue.

D.C. De Candolle, Botanicon Gallicum.

H. Hooker’s English Flora.

Lind. Lindley’s Synopsis of the British Flora.
Sm.  Smith’s English Flora.

Where either of these authors considers as a species what is here
admitted as a variety, reference is made to this circumstance by placing
a line before the name of the variety, and including the author's name in
brackets. Thus, under Rubus cesius,—f. dumetorum ( Lind. ), shows
that Lindley considers our var. f. of R. casius to be a distinct species.

1 Possibly introduced by the agency of man.

* Naturalized species, certainly not indigenous.

® Oceasionally found wild, but not even naturalized, extinct, or er-
roneously introduced, and which ought to be excluded from our Floras.

¢ Included in the Flora of Cambridgeshire.

Div. I. VASCULARES set | 1. alpinum.
COTYLEDONEZE. | 2. minus. c
Crassis I, DicoryLEDONES sew 37 majus.
ExoGENE. 4. flavum. c
Sue-crassis I. THALAMIFLORE, 3. ANEMONE.
Orpo.I. RANUNCULACEZE. |J 1. pulsatilla. ¢
Sub-ordo. Ranunculines. *2, apennina.
(Tribus Clematidez.) |, 3. nemorosa. ¢
Genus 1. CLEMmMATIS. 4. ranunculoides.
1. vitalba. c 4, Aponis.
—_ *1. antumnalis.
(Tr. Anemonewr.) 5. Myosurus.
2. THALICTRUM. 1. minimus. 5




- e e —————————

—_—

(Tr. Ranunculez.)
6. RaNuncurus.

1. hederaceus. c
J 2. aquatilis.
a. hispidus. i
b. glaber.
e. heterophyllus. .

2. pantothrix.
capillaceus. D.C.

. fluviatilis. c
peucedanifolius. D, C.
é. circinatus. c
cespitosus. D.C.
e. stagnalis.

{ 3. ficaria. C

Ficaria ranunculoides. D.C.
4. alpestris.
“5. gramineus.

6. lingua. ¢
7. flammula. ¢

. reptans.

v. serrata.
{ 8. auricomus. C
9. sceleratus. c
10. acris. ¢

B. sylvaticus.

11. repens. L
12, bulbosus. ¢
13. hirsutus. C

philonotis. D.C: Lind.

3. parvulus.
114. arvensis. te
15. parviflorus. c

(Tr. Helleborez:.)
7. CALTHA.
¥ 1. palustris.
—4f. radicans.
8. TroLL1US.
1. europzeus.
9. HELLEBORUS.
1. viridis. tc
2. feetidus. tc
10. AQUILEGIA.
1. vulgaris. te
11. DELPHINIUM.
1. consolida. fe

]

(Sm.)

J

12. Aconirom.
*1. napellus.

Sub-ordo. Cimicifugex.
13. Acrma.
1. spicata,

Sub-ordo. P=oniew.
14. PxonNia.
1. corallina.
I1I. BERBERIDE.E.
1. BERBERIS.
1. vulgaris. c
2, EriMEDIUM.
1. alpinum.
III. NYMPHAEACEE.
1. NymMpHEA.

1. alba. v
2. NUPHAR.

1. lutea. C

27 pumila,

IV. PAPAVERACEZE.
1. ParavEs.
°]1. nudicaule.

12. hybridum. tc

13. argemone. fG.
1. maritimum.

+4. dubium. fe

+5. rheas. te

*G. somniferum. *c

2. MEecoxopsis.
Papaver. Sm.
1. cambrica.
3. REMERIA.
Glaucium. Sm. H.
1. violacea. te
hybrida. D.C: Lind.
4, GLAUCIUM.
1. luteum. c
Savum. D.C.
02, pheeniceum.
corniculatum. D.C:Lind.
5. CHELIDONIUM.
11. majus. te
—28. laciniatum. (ZLind.)
V. FUMARIACEZE.
1. CorYDALIS.
Fumaria. Sm.









#1]. solida.
bulbosa. D.C: Lind.
*32, lutea. ug
capnoides. D.C.
3. claviculata.
2. FuMARIA.

t1. officinalis. te
—+p3. media. D.C.

$2? capreolata. +c
+3. parviflora. te

+4. leucantha.
+4 7 vaillantii.
VI. CRUCIFERAZA.
Sub-ordo. Pleurorhize®. (0=).
(Tr. Arabides.)
1. MATTHIOLA.
o], incana.
2. sinuata.
2, CHEIRANTHUS.
*1. cheirl.
ruticulosus. Sm.
3. NASTURTIUM.
1. officinale.
2. sylvestre.
3. terrestre. [
palustre. D.C.
4. amphibium. e
4. BARBAREA.
1. vulgaris. ¢
*2. pracox.
5. TurriTis.
1. glabra.
6. ARABpIs.
1. hirsuta. ¢
2. stricta.
3. ciliata.
4. petraa.
hispida. Sm. Lind.
+5. turrita. *e
7. CARDAMINE.
o]. bellidifolia.
2. amara.
| 3. pratensis.
v 4. hirsuta. ¢
5. impatiens.
8, DENTARIA.
1. bulbifera.

———

*e

0 0

L]

(Tr. Alyssine=.)
9. Konica.
Alyssum. Sm. D.C.
Glyce. Lind.
o]. maritima.
10. DraRga.
1. aizoides.
2. rupestris.
hirta. Sm.
3. incana.
contorta. D.C.
4. muralis.
11. EroPHILA.
L 1. 'vulgaris. C
Draba verna. Sm. H.
A. inflata.
12. CocHLEARIA.
#]. armoracia. C
2. officinalis.
A. minor.
v. rotundifolia.
3? anglica. C
47 greenlandica.
57 danica.
B. integrifolia.

(Tr. Thlaspide.)
13. THLASPIL.
t1. arvense. iv
2. perfoliatum.
3. alpestre.
14. HuTcHINSIA.
1. petrea.
15. TEEsDALIA.
1. nudicaulis. C
16. IBERIS. :
*]. amara.

(Tr. Cakilines.)
17. CAKILE.
1. maritima.
Sub-ordo. Notorhizez. (of)
(Tr. Sisymbrez.)
18. Hespenis,
#1. matronalis.
19. S1sYMBRIUM.
1. officinale.



e T S S EI A A —————

S ——————— =

S

21 irig., ¢
d. sophia. ¢
4 thalianum.
Arabis thal : Sm. Lind. D. C
20. ALLIARIA.
£ e
Erysimum alliaria. Sm. H.
21. Envysimun.
1. cheiranthoides. te
12. orientale.
perfoliatum. D.C.

(Tr. Camelines.)
22, CAMELINA.
*1. sativa. *o

(Tr. Subulariew.)
23. SUBULARIA.

1. aquatica.

(Tr. Lepidinez.)
24, Corovorus.
Senebiera. D.C.
1. didyma.
S. pinnatifida. D, C.
2. ruellii. c
S. coronopus. D.C.
25. CAPSELLA.
Thlaspi. Sm.
1. bursa-pastoris. ¢
26. LeriDium.
1. campestre.
a. vulgatius. *g
B. glabrum.
v. hirtum.
2. smithii.
hirtum. Sm. D.C. Lind.

3. ruderale. te
4. latifolinm. te
*5. draba.
(Tr. Isatides.)
27. IsaTis.
#1. tinctoria. ¢

Sub-ordo. Orthoplocez. (0>>)
(Tr. Brassices.)
28. Brassica.

b

1. oleracea.

2. campestris. ¢
*3. rapa. %o
*4, napus. #0

5. monensis.

29, SiNaPIs.

1. nigra. c

2. arvensis. ¢

3. alba. (&

30. DirLoraxis.
Stnapis. Sm. H.
+1. tenuifolia.
*92. muralis.

(Tr. Vellex.)
31. CARRICHTERA.
°]. vellze.
Vella annua. Sm.

(Tr. Raphane=.)
32, CRAMBE.
1. maritima.
33. RarHANUS.
T1. raphanistrum. te
2. maritimus.
VII. RESEDACEZA.
1. REsEDA.
1. lutea. ;
2. luteola. c
°3. fruticulosa.
VIII. CISTINE.A.
1. HELiaANTHEMUM.
Cistus. Sm.
1. guttatum.
02, ledifolium.
4. canum.
marifolivm. Sm.
4. vulgare. c
C. helianthemum. Sm.
A. tomentosum.
—7. surrejanum. (Sm.
Lind.)
5. polifolium.
apenninum. Lind.
IX. VIOLARIEZ.
1. Viora.
1. palustris.
2. hirta. C









£. parvula.
3. odorata.
. imberbis.
Y 4. canina.
W  —p. flavicornis. (Sm.)
—. lactea. (Sm.)
montana. . D.C.
5. lutea.
sudetica e. D.C.
[. ameEna.
6. tricolor.
a. degener.
3. arvensis.
v? eurtisii.
X. DROSERACEZ.
(Tr. Droserea.)
1. DrROSERA.
1. rotundifolia.
2. longifolia.
3. anglica.

(Tr. Parnassiea.)

(Sazifragee pars. Lind.) |

2. PARNAssIA.
1. palustris.
POLYGALEAZ.
1. PoLYGALA.
1. vulgaris.
—pf. amara. (£. Bot.)
XII. FRANKENIACEAZ.
1. FRANKENIA.
°]. pulverulenta.
2. levis

XI.

(]

g

[

c

XIII. CARYOPHYLLEZ.

(Tr. Silenes.)
1. DianTHUS.
1. prolifer.
2. armeria.
*3. caryophyllus.
4. deltoides.
B. glaucus.
5. caesius.
2. SAPONARIA.
+1. officinalis.
+8. hybrida.
3. CucuBaLus.
°]1. bacciferus.
4. SILENE,

oc

e

10

1. acaulis.
2. inflata.
a. vulgaris.
A. hirsuta.
¥. maritima.
3. otites.
+4. conica.
5. anglica.
6. quinquevulnera.
7. nutans.
18. italica.
viscosa. Eng. Bot.
9. noctiflora.
°10. armeria.
5. LixcHNIs.
1. viscaria.
2. dioica.
a. diurna.
+ —? sylvestris. (D.C.)
3. flos-cuculi.
4. alpina.
+5. githago.
Agrostemma gith : Sm.

(Tr. Alsinew.)
6. Burronia.
2], annua.

tenuifolia. Sm. Lind.

7. Saciva.
1. procumbens.
2. maritima.
3. apetala.
8. ME~cHIA.
Sagina. D. C.
1. erecta.
glavea. Lind.
9. ELATINE.
1. hexandra.
tripetala. Sm.
2. hydropiper.
10. HorostEuM.
1. umbellatum.
11. SPERGULA.
1. arvensis.
2. nodosa.
3. saginoides.
4. subulata.
. pentandra.

c

2

L]



12. Lausn.za.
Stellaria. Sm.
1. aquatica. c
S. uliginosa. Sm.
13. STELLARIA.
. Iemorum.
media
holostea.
graminea.
. glauca.
. cerastoides.
scapigera.
14. ARENARIA
1. rubra.
a, campestris. D, C. ¢
A. marina. D, C.

IO Ut b 0 1D
= B I B

27 marina, c
media, D.C,

3. verna.

4. rubella.
hirta. Lind. c

5. tenuifolia,
6. fastigiata,
Jasciculata. Lind,
7. serpyllifolia, C
B, ciliata.
9, trinervis.
trinervia. D. C,
15, ADENARIUM,
Arenaria. Sm. H.
1. peploides.
16. CERASTIUM.

1. vulgatum, c

2. viscosum. C

37 semidecandrum. c
£. pumilum.

—. tetrandrum. (Sm. H.)
4. aquaticum.
5. alpinum. ;
—3. latifoliuom. (Sm. H.
D.C)
piloso-pubescens. Lind.
7. arvense.
17. CHERLERIA.
1. sedoides.
XIV. MALVACEZ.
1 M:‘hL‘rrﬂ.+
1. moschata. c

12

2. laciniata. c
2, sylvestris. e
3. rotundifolia. ¢
/3. pusilla.
2. ALTHEA.
1. officinalis. c

*2, hirsuta.
3. LAVATERA.
1. arborea.
XV. TILIACEZA.
1. Tir1a.
°l. europza. C
intermedia. D. C. Lind.
2. grandifolia.

platyphylla. D.C.

°g. corallina.

—rubra. (D.C. Lind.)
3. parvifolia. °¢

XVI. HYPERICINEZ.
1. HyprERICUM.
1. androseemum.
Androsemum officinale. D.C.
2. calycinum.
3. quadrangulum.
e, vulgare.
47 dubium.
5. humifusum.
6. perforatum.
7. elodes.
8. hirsutum.
9. pulchrum.
210. barbatum.
11. montanum.
XVII. ACERINEZE.
1. AcER.
*], pseudo-platanus.  *c
2. campestre. v
XVIII. GERANIACEZE.
1. GERANIUM.
1. sanguineum. ¢
—8. prostratum. (Lind.)
. nodosum.
phaeum. i
. sylvaticum,
pratense. c
pyrenaicums. *a
molle. c
pusillum. c

(]

Lo T O o IO )

DD TR 2010









18

3. humile.

9. rotundifolium.
10. columbinum.
11. dissectum.

12, lucidum.
13. robertianum:
/3, purpureum.
—raii. (Lind.)
9. EropIuM.
1. cicutarium-
«. precox. D.C.
g. pilosum. D.C.
2. moschatum.
3. maritimumn.
XIX. LINEZE.
1. LinuM.
°]. usitatissimum.

2. angustifolium.,

3- perenne.

. procumbens.

4, catharticum.

2. Raprora.
1. millegrana.
linotdes. D.C.
XX. BALSAMINE.E.
1. IMPATIENS.

1. noli-me-tangere.
*2. fulva.

XXI. OXALIDE.E.
1. OxaLls.
*1. corniculata.

2. acetosella.

Sus-crassis II.  Calyeciflore.
XXII. CELASTRINEZ.
Staphyliacee. Lind.
(Tr. Staphyle.)
1. STAPHYLEA.
°1. pinnata.

Celast. vere. Lind.
(Tr. Euonymez.)
2. EvonyMus.
1. europaus.
XXIII. RHAMNEZE.
1. Ruamnus.
1. eatharticus.
2. frangula.

e

o]

14

XXIV. LEGUMINOSAE.
Sub-ordo. Papilionace:.
(Tr. Lote=.)

1. ULEX.
1. europ@us. >
27 nanus. ¢

8. strictus.
2. GENISTA.
1. anglica. e
2, tinetoria. (A
3. pilosa.
3. CvTisus.
Spartium. Sm.
1. scoparius. c
4. Ononis.
1. arvensis.
—a. spinosa. (D.C.
Lind.)
antiquorum. . Bot.
B. inermis. ¢

Vv

-

—procurrens. (D.C.
Lind.)
Y. repens.
5. ANTHYLLIS.

v 1. vulneraria.

a. vulgaris. c
B. dillenii
rubriflora. D. C.

6. MEDICAGO.

1. lupulina. e
. polycarpos.
#9_ falcata. *c
*3. sativa. *e
4. denticulata.
. ciliaris.
5. minima. c
B. canescens.
6. maculata. c

o7. muricata.
7. TRiGONELLA ?
Trifolium. Sm. H.
1. ornithopodioides.
8. MerirLoTuUs.
Trifolium. Sm.
1. officinalis. c
2. leucantha.
9. TriroLIUM.

1. arvense. C



15

A. perpusillum.

2, striatum. ¢
3. scabrum. ¢
4. maritimum.
3. ochroleueum. ¢
6. medium. e
7. pratense. ¢
18. stellatum.
9. suffocatum.
10. glomeratum.
11. repens. C
12. fragiferum. ¢
t13. resupinatum.
v 14. subterraneum ¢
15. procumbens. ¢

A. campestre.
16. filiforme.
@. Major. C
—minus. (Sm. Lind.)
A. microphyllum. ¢
—filiforme. (Sm. Lind.)
10. Lorus.
1. corniculatus.
a. arvensis.
—p. major. (Sm.H. Lind.)
v. villosus
é. crassifolius. . C.
—e¢. tenuis. (H.)
tenuifolivs. D.C.
—decumbens. (Sm. Lind)
27 angustissimus.
. diffusus. D.C.
11. OXYTROPIS.
Astragalus. Sm.
1, uralensis.
2. campestris,
12. ASTRAGALUS.
1. hypoglottis. ¢
2. alpinus.
Phaca astragalina. D.C.
3. glyeyphyllus. c

(Tr. Hedysarez.)
13. ORNITHOPUS.
1. perpusillus. ¢
14. HirrocREPIS.

1. comosa. C

15. ONOBRYCHIS.

16
1. sativa, c
Hedysarum onobrychis. Sm.
(Tr. Viciew.)
16. Vicia,
1. sylvatica. c
2. cracea, ¢
3- sativa.
a. obovata. .D.C. c

8. segetalis. D, C, ¢
—y. angustifolia. (Sm.
Lind. H.)
—d. bobartii. (Eng. Bot.)
4. lathyroides.
5. levigata,
6. lutea.
7. hybrida,
8. sepium. c
9. bithynica.
Lathyrus bith: D.C.
17. Ervom.
1. hirsutum.
2, tetraspermum.
3. gracile.
18. Pisum.
1. maritimum.
Lathyrus pisiformis. H.
19. LaTaYRUS.
1. sylvestris.
+2. latifolius. T
3. pratensis.
4. palustris.
5. aphaca.
6- nissolia.
7. hirsutus.
20. Orobus.
1. niger.
2. sylvaticus.
. simplicifolius.
3. tuberosus.
. tenuifolius.
XXV. ROSACEAL.
(Tr. Amygdalew.)
1. Prunus.
1. spinosa. ¢
27 insititia. :
#*37 domestica
2, CERASUS.

!1'»

0 O

o 1] = R o









17

Prunus. Sm. H.

1. avium. *e
P. cerasus. Sm. H.

2, padus. *o
(Tr. Spirze=.)

3. SPIR.EA.

t1. salicifolia.

2. ulmaria.

3. filipendula. c

|

(Tr. Dryadea.)
4, Dryas.
1. octopetala.
5. GEum.
1. urbanum.

a, vulgare,

B. sylvestre.
2. rivale.

#. hybridum.
6. Rusus.
1. id=eus. te
2. caesius.
—pA. dumetorum. (Lind.)
3. hirtus.
4. corylifolius. c

vulgaris. Lind.
5. kohleri.

glandulosus. Sm.
—@. fusco-ater. (Lind.)
—y. pallidus. (ZLind.)

affinis. Sm.
6. echinatus.,
7. rudis.
8. plicatus.

nitidus. Sm.
9. fastigiatus.
10. suberectus.
11. affinis.
12. nitidus.
13. fruticosus. c
—f. discolor. (Lind.)
—7. abruptus. (Lind.)
14. carpinifolius.
15. rhamnifolius.
—p. cordifolius. (Lind.)
16. macrophyllus.
17. vulgaris.

Qo o

18

18. leucostachys.
—B. diversifolius. (Lind.)
19. saxatilis.
©20, arcticus.
21. chamamorus.
[N.B. Perhaps 1, 22, 41, 13, 19,
20, 21, may be true species, the
rest un]j" varieties. ]

7. FrRAGARIA.
1. vesca. (v
—pB. calycina. (Lind.)
27 elatior.
moschata. Lind.
8. PoTENTILLA.
1. tormentilla. (i
Tormentilla officinalis. H.Sm.
A. nemoralis.
— Torm: reptans. (H. Sm)
2. reptans.
J. verna. B
—B. alpestris. (Auet.)
47 opaca.
5. argentea. c
6. fruticosa.
7. anserina. c
8. comarum. ¢
Comarum palustre. H. Sm.
9. rupestris.
°10. alba.
11. tridentata.
12, fragariastrum. ¢
fragaria. D.C.
9. SIBBALDIA.
1. procumbens.
10. AGRIMONIA.
1. eupatoria. c

(Tr. Rose=.)
11. Rosa.
°]l. cinnamomea.
2, dicksoni.
dicksoniana.
3. rubella.
4. spinosissima. *c
3. pilosa.
v. islandica.
5. hibernica.
6. wilsoni.

Lind.



19

7. involuta.

8. sabini.

—f3. doniana. (8m.)
—. gracilis. (Sm.)

9. villosa. o
mollis. Lind.
A. resinosa.

10, tomentosa. C

B. scabrinscula.
feetida. Lind.
—y? sylvestris. (Lind.)
—8? sherardi. (Sm.)
subglobosa. Sm.
11. inodora.
borreri. Sm.
rubig: var. Lind,
12. micrantha.
rubiginosa. . Lind.

13. rubiginosa. e
14, sepium.
15. canina. c

—f. sarmentacea. (Sm.)

—glaucophylla. ( Winch.)
7. circulosa.

—d. dumetorum. (Sm.)

—:. forsteri. (Sm.)
collina, Lind.

16. bractescens.
dumetorum. Lind.

17. cesia.
B. incana.

18. systyla.
B. lanceolata.

19. arvensis. c

[N.B. Perhaps 1, 4, 9, 107 13,
15, 19, may be true species, the
rest only varieties. ]

(Tr. Sanguisorbez.)
12. ALCHEMILLA.
1. vulgaris. c
8. hybrida.
2. alpina.
3. arvensis. c
13. SANGUISORBA.
1. officinalis. - c
27 media.
14, POTERIUM.

E'{ v 9

w

{ 1. sanguisorba. ¢

(Tr. Pomace.)
15. CraTZEGUS.
Mespilus. Sm.
1. oxyacantha. c
8. eriocarpa.
16. CoTONEASTER.
Mespilus. Sm.
1. vulgaris.
M. cotoneaster. Sm.
17. Mesprirus.
*1. germanica.

18. P¥rus.
1. communis. op
2. malus. c

3. aria.
—f. pinnatifida. (Sm H.
Lind.)

intermedia. (D.C.)

4. torminalis. C
5. aucuparia. *c

6. domestica.
XXVI. ONAGRARILZE.
(Tr. Onagree.)
1. Erivorruom.
1. angustifolium.
spicatum. D.C.
. alpinum.
. alsinifolium.
origanifolium. D.C.
. roseum.
. montanum.
. hirsutum.
. palustre.
. parviflorum.
molle. D.C.
9. tetragonum.
2. (ENOTHERA.
#1. biennis.

00 =3 Oy O o [ ]
o I - I B |

o]

(Tr. Jussie=.)
3. IsNARDIA.
1. palustris.

(Tr. Circazes.)
4. CincEA.
1. lutetiana. c










21

27 alpina.
A. intermedia.
XXVII. HALORAGE.E.
(Tr. Cercodes.)
1. MYRIOPHYLLUM.
1. spicatum. C
2. verticillatum, &

(Tr. Hippuride=.)
2. Hirpumis.
1. vulgaris. [V

(Tr. Callitrichez.)
3. CALLITRICHE.

1. verna.
a. vulgaris. c
. intermedia. e
. cespitosa. c

4. tenuifolia.
2. pedunculata.
3. autumnalis.
XXVIII. CERATOPHYLLE /ZE.
1. CERATOPHYLLUM.
1. demersum. c
27 submersum.
XXIX. LYTHRARIEZE.
(Tr. Salicariew.)

1. LyrHRUM.
1. salicaria. I
2. hyssopifolium. e
2. PerLIs.
1. portula. e

XXX. TAMARISCINEA.
1. TAMARIX.
t1. gallica.
XXXI. CUCURBITACEZE.
(Tr. Cucurbitew.)
1. Bayonia,

1. dioica. c
XXXII. PORTULACEZE.
1. MoNTIA.
1. fontana. c
3. major.

XXXIIIL. PARONYCHIEZE,
(Tr. Telephiew.)
1. CorRrIGIOLA.
1. littoralis.

A2

(Tr. Illecebrew.)
9, HERNIARIA.
1. glabra.
27 hirsuta.
3. ILLECEBRUM.
1. verticillatum.

(Tr. Polycarpaa.)
4. PoLyCcARPON.
1. tetraphyllum.

(Tr. Scleranthes.)
5. SCLERANTHUS.
1. annuus. C
27 perennis.
\KKIV CRASSULACEZ.
(Tr. Crassule=.)
1, TiLL=A.
1. muscosa.
2, CoTYLEDON.
Umbilicus.
1. umbilicus.
U. pendulinus. D. C.
°2. lutea.
U. erectus. D. C.
3. SEpum.
1. rhodiola.

Rhodiola rosea. Sm. H.
. telephium. C
. anglicum.

. villosum.
dasyphyllum.
. album.
. acre. c
. sexangulare, c
. rupestre.
. forsterianum.
. glaucum.
albescens. Lind.
12. reflexum.
4, SEMPERVIVUM.
°]. tectorum.
XXXV. GROSSULARlEE
1. RiBEs.
*1. grossularia.
uva-crispa. D.C.
*a. sylvestre,
*B. uva-crispa.

D.C.

== e s B W 4, T

[

*c

*c
*c



23

sativum. D.C.
alpinum.,

spicatum.

. rubrum, *n
: petr:-laum

nigrum. C

@ U 05 1D

XXXVI. SAXIF RAGACEAZ.

(Tr. Saxifrage=.)
1. SAXTIFRAGA.

1. oppositifolia.

2. muscoides.

—B. pygmea. (Lind. Sm.)

3. caspitosa.

8. palmata.

4. pedatiﬁda.
geranioides. D. C.
ladanifera. D.C.

5. hypnoides.

a. angustifolia.
A. condensata.
—. platypetala. (Lind.)
—Ie plophylla. (Lind.)
—3. elongella. (Sm.)

—affinis. (Lind.)

—-. incurvifolia. (Lind.)

—hirta. (Lind.)
villosa. 1. C.

—2 lete-virens. (Lind.)

—? denudata. (Lind.)

6. tridactylites. (v
Leiogyne. Lind.

7. granulata. c

8. cernua.

9. rivularis.

10. nivalis.
Robertsonia. Lind.
11. stellaris.
8. integrifolia.
12. umbrosa.
a. crenata.
A. punctata.
+. serrata.
serratifolia. D. C.
137 hirsuta.
Sp. inter 12 et 14 fly-
brida. W. T. Bree.

v

24

14. geum.
harsuta, . D.C.
f. dentata.
7. polita.
d. el
umbrosa, B. Sm.
e. gracilis.

Hireulus. Lind.
15. hirculus.
H ranunculoides. Lind.
16. aizoides.
Leiogyne aiz. Lind.
2. CHRYSOSPLENIUM.
1. alternifolinm.
« 2. oppositifolium.

XXXVII. UMBELLIFERZE.
Sub-ordo. Orthosperme.

(Tr. Hydrocotylea.)
1. HyprocoTYLE.
1. vulgaris. T

(Tr. Saniculea.)
2, SANICULA.
1. europeea. c
3. ErnvyNGium.
1. campestre.
2. maritimum.
(Tr. Amminez.)
4. CicuTa.
1. virosa. C
5. APIum.
1. graveolens. c
6. PETROSELINUM.
#1. sativum.
2. segetum. c
Sison seg: Sm.
7. TRINIA.
Pimpinella. Sm.
1. vulgaris.
glaberrima. Lind. H.
P. diotea. Sm.
8. HELOSCIADIUM.

Sium. Sm. H.
1. nodiflorum. o
2. repens. C

3. inundatwn. C









18
<3

. capillaceum.
9. SisoN.
1. amomum. ]
10. AcoropivM.
1. podagraria. e
11. CarvMm.
#]. carui. v
2. verticillatum.
12. BunNium.
Conopodium. Lind. H.
1. flexuosum. C
denudatum. D.C.
13. PiMPINELLA.

1. magna. C
2. saxifraga. C
B. nigra.
14. Stuwm.
1. latifolium. C
2. angustifolinm. ¢
15. BurPLEURUM,
1. tenuissimum. o
2. odontites.
13. rotundifolium. te
t4. faleatum.

(Tr. Seselinem.)
16. (ENANTHE.

1. fistulosa. C

2. pimpinelloides. c

—§. peucedanifolia.

(Auct.) c

3. crocata.

—. apiifolia. (D.C.)

4. phellandrium. c
17. ETHUSA. c

1. cynapium. C
18. FeNcuLum.

Meum. Sm.
1. officinale. tc

vulgare. Lind. H.
M. feniculum. Sm.
19. Lisanoris.

1. vulgaris. ¢
Athamanta lib : Sm.
Seseli. lib: Lind.

A. pubescens, ¢
20. Licusticum,
1. scoticum.

26

21. SILAUS.
Cnidium. Sm.
1. pratensis. c
Chn. silaus. Sm.
22. MEuM.
1. athamanticum.
23. CRITHMUM.
1. maritimum.
(Tr. Angelice.)
24, ANGELICA.
1. sylvestris. c
25. ARCHANGELICA.
Angelica. Sm.
°]. officinalis.

An. archangelica. Sm. H.

(Tr. Peucedane.)
26. PEucEDANUM.
t1. officinale.

2. palustre. C
montanum. D.C.
Selinwm pal : Sm.

27. IMPERATORIA.

Peucedanum. Sm. Lind.

1. ostruthium.

28. PasTiNaca.

1. sativa. C
29. HErACLEUM.
1. spondylium.
a. Vulgare. c

A. angustifolium.

(Tr. Tordylines.)
30. TorpyLIUM,
*1. maximum.
°2. officinale.
Condylocarpus off: Lind.
(Tr. Daucinea.)
31. Davcus.
1. carota. c
27 maritimus.
Sub-ordo. Campylospermae.
(Tr. Caucalinew.)
32. CavcaLis.
+1. daucoides. *c



27

d3. TurgENIA.
Caucalis. Sm. Lind.

*1. latifolia. *o
34, Tonriris.

1. anthriscus, C

2. infesta. c

helvetica. D, C.

3. nodosa. I

(Tr. Scandicines.)
35. ScanpIx.

1. pecten-veneris. c
36. ANTHRISCUS.

1. sylvestris. ¢

Cherophyllum syl : Sm.

2. cerefolium.
Cher: sativium. Sm.

3. vulgaris. v
37. CHEROPHYLLUM.
Myrrhis. Sm.

1. temulentum. c

temulum. D.C.
12. aureum.
+3. aromaticum.
38. MyRrRHIS.
1. odorata.

(Tr. Smyrnea.)
39. EcHINOPHORA.
°]. spinosa.
40. Conium.

1. maculatum. C

41, PaYSOSPERMUM.
Ligusticum. Sm.
1. cornubiense.
commutatum. Lind.
42, SMYRNIUM.
1. olusatrum.
Sub-ordo. Celospermea.
(Tr. Coriandres.)
43. CORIANDRUM.

#1, sativum. g

XXXVIII. ARALIACEA.
1. Apoxa.

1. moschatellina. c

2. HEDERA.
1. helix.

*e

28

XXXIX. CORNELX.

1. Cornus,
1. sanguinea. c
2. suecica

XL. LORANTHACEZ.

1. Viscom,
1. El]hul'ﬂ. [d

XLI. CAPRIFOLIACEAZ.

(Tr. Sambucez.)
1. SamBuUcus.

1. ebulus. c
2. nigra. c
*4. laciniata.
2. VIBURNUM.
1. lantana. c
2. opulus. c
(Tr. Lonicerez.)
3. LoNicERA.
Caprifolium. Lind.
t1. caprifolium. tc
C. perfoliatum. Lind.
2. periclymenum. c

Lonic. vere Lind.
3. xylosteum.
4. LINNZEA.
1. borealis.

XLII. RUBIACEZE.

(Tr. Stellats.)
1. SHERARDIA.
°]. arvensis. c
2. ASPERULA.
°]. arvensis.
2. cynanchiea. c
3. odorata. c
3. Rupia.
1. peregrina.
4. GarLiuMm.
1. pusillum.
leve. D.C.
2. cinereum.
tenuifolium. D.C.
3. erectum. c
4, m{:-]lugc:-

—A7? aristatum. (Sm. H
Lind.)

¥. scabrum.









29
. elatum.
5. uliginosum, . c
. witheringii. n. ¢
K 5 Lind.)
palustre p. Hook.
6. palustre. c
A. constrictum.
v. debile.
7. saxatile.
—p. hercynicum. (D. C)
8. boreale.
A. scabrum.
9. verum. c

. trachyphyllum.

10. eruciatum.

11. anglicum. e
. parisiense.

12. saccharatum.
verrucusum. Sm. Lind.

]

t13. tricorne. te
+14. spurium.
15. aparine. v

XLIII. VALERIANEZA.
1. VALERIANELLA.
Fedia. Sm. H. Lind.

1. olitoria. te
+—g. carinata. (D.C.)
+2. dentata. e

+—p: eriocarpa. (D.C.)

+—v. mixta. (D.C.)

+—&. auricula. (D.C.)

2. CENTRANTHUS.
Valeriana. Sm.

*1. ruber. e
latifolius. D.C.

3. VALEMALA

*1. pyrenaica.

v 2. dioica. c
3. officinalis. c
XLIV. DIPSACEZE.

(Tr. Scabioses.)
1. Dipsacus.

1. sylvestris. e
°27 fullonum.
3. pilosus. e
2. KnavuTia.
Scabiosa. Sm.

1. arvensis.

30

a. vulgaris. c
A. collina.
3. ScaBiosa.
1. columbaria. ¢
9. succisa. C

XLV. COMPOSITA.
Sub-ordo. Cynaroidez,
(Tr. Centauries.)
1. SERRATULA.

1. tinctoria. C
2. CENTAUREA.
1. jacea.
2. nigra. &
B. radiata.
13. cyanus. te
4. scabiosa. C
°5. isnardi.
#6. solstitialis. oC
7. caleitrapa. ¢
(Tr. Carduines.)
3. Larpa.
Aretium. Sm. D. C. H
1. glabra.

A. lappa. Sm. D.C. H
—f. tomentosa. (Lind.) ¢
A. bardana.Sm. D. C. H.
4. Carpuus.
1. nutans. C
2. acanthoides. c
3. tenuiflorus.

Cnicus. Sm. H. Lind.
Circium. D.C.

4. palustris. e
57 forsteri.
6. pratensis. ¢

77 tuberosus.
8. lanceolatus.
9. eriophorus.
10. acaulis.
11. arvensis.
12. heterophyllus.
5. ONoroRDUM.
1. acanthium. o
6. SILYBUM.
Carduus. Sm. H.
1. marianum, c

(= BT o L - L



7. SAUSSUREA.
1. alpina.

8. CARLINA.
1. vulgaris.

e

Sub-ordo. Cichoraces.
(Tr. Lapsanea.)

9, LAPSANA.
1. communis.

(Tr. Hyoserides.)

10. ARNOSERIS.
Lapsana. Auct.
1. pusilla.
11. CicHORIUM.
1. intybus.

(Tr. Hypocheridez.)

12, HyrocHERIS.
1. glabra.
13. ACHYROPHORUS.

Hypocheris. Auct.

1. radicatus.
2, maculatus.

S —_

(Tr. Scorzoneres.)

14. THRINCIA.
Apargia. Sm.
1. hirta.
15. LEoNTODON.

Apargia. Auct.

1. hispidum.
16. APARGIA.
1. taraxaci.
17. OroriNA.
Apargia. Auct.
1. autumnalis.
18. TRAGOPOGON.
1. pratensis.
—£. major.
+2. porrifolius.
1. mqualis.
19. Picris.
1. hieracioides.
20, HELMINTHIA.
Picris. Sm.
1. echioides.

82

(Tr. Lactuces.)

21. Lacruca.

22.

1. virosa.

2, scariola.

3. saligna.
Chondrilla. D.C.,
Prenanthes. Sm.

4. muralis.

TaraxacuM.

c

Leontodon. Sm. H. Lind,

1. dens-leonis.

L. tarazacum. Sm. H. Lind.

23,

24,

26.

a. officinale.

. angustifolium,
—. leevigatum. (D.C.)
—d. palustre. (Auct.)
BARKHAUSIA.

Crepis. Sm.

1, feetida.
CrEep1s.

1. tectorum.
2. biennis,

Prenanthes. Auct.
3. pulchra.
hieracifolia. Lind.
. SONCHUS.
1. alpinus.
caeruleus. Sm.
2. palustris.
3. arvensis.
4. oleraceus.
—p. asper. .(E. Bot.)
(Tr. Hieracie®.)
Hieracium.
1. alpinum.
2¢ halleri.
villosum. Sm.
3. pilosella.
+4. dubium.
+5. aurantiacum,
+6. auricula.
7. murorum.
87 lawsoni
9? pulmonarium.
10. sylvaticum.

c

C
i
C

[or B B 1 o









33

— 3. maculatum. (Sm.)
7. pictum.
11. paludosum.
12. molle.
13. cerinthoides.
t14. amplexicaule.
15. denticulatum.
16. prenanthoides.
17. sabaudum. ¢
18. umbellatum. c

Sub-ordo. Eupatoriacez.
(Tr. Eupatories.)

27. EvrAaTORIUM.
1. cannabinum. c

(Tr. Tussilaginez.)
28. TussiLaGo.
1. farfara, ¢
29, PETASITES.
Tussilago., Sm. Lind.

1. vulgaris. c
1. petasites. Sm. Lind.
B. hybrida.

Jemina. Lind,

Sub-ordo. Asteroides.
(Tr. Asteres.)
30. Soripaco.
1. virgaurea.

@, aurea. c
. cambrica.
31. ASTER.
1. tripolium.
a. radiata. c
B. discoidea, c

32. EricERON.
*1. canadensis.
2. acris. c
3. alpinus.
—#. uniflorus. (Sm.)
33. BeLLis.
7 1. perennis. e
B. discoidea,
34, CRINITARIA.
Chrysocoma. Awet.
1. linosyris.

34

(Tr. Inule.)
35. PULICARIA.

Tnula. Sm.
1. vulgaris. ¢
I pulicaria. Sm.,
2. dysenterica. c
36. INULA.
1. helenium. C

2. crithmoides. .
Limbarda tricuspis. Lind.
Limb : crith: H.

(Tr. Baccharide®.)

37. Conyza.
1. squarrosa. ¢

Sub-ordo. Senecionidea.
(Tr. Ambrosie.)
38, XANTHIUM.
°]. strumarium.

(Tr. Helianthez.)

39. Bipens.
1. tripartita. e
A. radiata.
2. cernua. ¢
A, radiata.

(Tr. Chrysanthemes.)
40. ANTHEMIS.
1. nobilis.
2. arvensis, e
3. maritima.
4, tinctoria.
41. MaroTa,
Anthemis. Sm, H.
1. cotula. c
fetida. Lind.
42, ACHILLEA.
1. tomentosa.

2. ptarmica. c

3. serrata.

4. millefolinm. ¢
43. CHRYSANTHEMUM,

1. leuncanthemum. ¢

12. segetum. te
44, MATRICARIA.

1. chamomilla. ¢

D



35

45. PyreTHRUM.
1. parthenium. c
2. inodorum. ¢
—B. maritimum. (Auet.)

(Tr. Artemisiew.)
46. DroTis.
1. maritima.
47. OLiGosPORUS.
Artemisia. (Auct.)
1. campestris.
48. ARTEMISIA.
1. absinthium. C
2. maritima. c
—3. gallica. (Sm.)

°3. cerulescens.

4. vulgaris. c
49, TANACETUM.
1. vulgare.
a, tenuifolium. c
B. crispum.

(Tr. Gnaphalies.)
50. HELICHRYSUM.
Gnaphalium. Auct.
1. supinum.
51. GNAPHALIUM.
°]1. luteo-album. °c
2. sylvaticum.
a. fuseum.
B. rectum. c
3. nliginosum. c

52. Fivraco.
Gnaphalium. Sm. I.
°]. gallica.
2. germanica.
37 minima. e

o)

53. ANTENNARIA.
Gnaphalium. Sm. H.
+1. margaritacea.
2. dioica. c
B. hyperborea.

(Tr. Senecionez.)
54. CINERARIA.
1. integrifolia.

36

campestris. H.

a. campestris. c
A. maritima.
2. palustris, c

55. Dorontcum.
t1. pardalianches,
12. plantagineum.

56. SENEcI0.

1. jaﬂﬂb&‘ﬂ. [

27 aquaticus. ¢

3. tenuifolivs. c

erucefolius. D.C.
*4. squalidus.
5. sylvaticus. e
—R. lividus. (Sm. D.C.
Lind.)

6. viscosus. c

7. paludosus. c

8. saracenieus.

9. vulgaris. c
XLVI. CAMPANULACEZ.
Sub-ordo. Lobelies.

1. LoBELIA,

1. urens.

2. DorTMANNA.
Lobelia. Auct.
1. lacustris.
L. dortmanna. Auct.

Sub-ordo. Campanulinez.
(Tr. Jasiones.)
3. JASIONE.
1. montana. ¢
4, WAHLENBERGIA.
Campanula. Auct.
1. hederacea.

(Tr. Campanulez.)
5. PHYTEUMA,
1. orbiculare.
2. spicatum.
6. CAMPANULA.

1. glomerata. c
2. latifolia. tc
3. trachelium. c
4, rapunculoides.

5. rotundifolia. c
6. persicifolia.

PSS NS —









37

7. rapunculus.
8. patula.
7. SPECULARIA.
Campanula. Sm. H.
Prismatocarpus. D.C. Lind.
1. hybrida. C
XLVII. ERICINEE.
Sub-ordo. Ericaces.
(Tr. Erice.)
1. Erica.
1. tetralix.
2. cinerea.
3. ciliaris.
2. GYPSOCALLIS.
Erica. Auct.
1. vagans.
2. mediterranea.
. CALLUNA,
1. vulgaris.
. ANDROMEDA.
1. polifolia.

L
o

. PHYLLODOCE.
Menziesia. Auct.
1. ccerulea.
. DAB@ECIA.
Menziesia. Auct.
1. polifolia.
M, dabeoci. Auet.
. ARBUTUS,
1. unedo.
. ARCTOSTAPHYLOS.
Arbutus. D.C. H, Sm.
1, uva-ursi.
2, alpina.

(Tr. Rhodores.)

9. AZALEA,

1. procumbens.
10. Lepun,

o1, palustre.

Sub-ordo. Vaccinies.

11. Vacciniun.

1. myrtillus.

2. uliginosum,

3. vitis-idaa.
12. Oxvycoccos.

38

Vaccinium. D, C. Sm. H
1. palustris.
V. oxycoccos. D.C. Sm. H.

Sub-ordo. Pyroleaces.
(Tr. Pyrole.)
13. PyroLaA.
1. rotundifolia.
2. media.
3. minor.
4. secunda.
14. MoNESEs.
1. grandiflora.
Pyrola uniflora, Auct.

(Tr. Monotrope.)

. Hyrorirys.

1 europea,

Monotropa hypop : Aur:r
Sus-crassis 111. Corolliflors.
XLVIIL ILICINEA.

1. Irex.

1. aquifolium. e
XLIX. JASMINACEZE.
Sub-ordo. Oleines.

1. LicusTRUM.

1. vulgare. e
2. Fraxinus.
1. excelsior. ¢

—AB. heterophylla. (Sm.)
L. APOCYNE.Z.
1. Vineca.
Y  *1. major.
{ 2. minor.
LI. GENTIANEZE.
1. MENYANTHES.
1. trifoliata.
2. VILLARSIA.
Menyanthes, Sm.,
1. nympheoides.
3. CHLORA.
1. perfoliata.
4, SWERTIA.
°l. perennis.
5. GENTIANA.
1. pneumonanthe,
°2. acaulis.




39

. verna.
. nivalis.
. amarella.

o= L8

a, autumnalis. C

3. vernalis.
6. campestris.
6. ERYTHREA.

1. centaurium. [
27 pulchella. c

37 littoralis.
47 latifolia.
7. Exacum.
1. filiforme.
LII. POLEMONIACEZE.
1. PoLEMoNIUM.
1. ceruleum.
LIII.

(Tr. Convolvulez.)
1. ConvoLvuULUs.

CONVOLVULACEAZE.

1. arvensis. C

Cualystegia. Lind.
2. sepium.
3. soldanella.

(Tr. Cuscutez.)

2. Cuscura.

1. europ=a.
2. epithymum.
LIV. BORAGINEAZE.
(Tr. Boragew.)
1. EcHium.
1. vulgare.
02 italicum.
©3. violaceum.
2. LITHOSPERMUM.
1. arvense.
2. officinale.
3. purpuro-caeruleum.
4, maritimum.

3. PuLMONARIA.
+1. angustifolia.
12. officinalis.

4. SYMPHYTUM.

1. officinale.
3. patens.
2. tuberosum.
5. Lycorsis.

3

L

40

1. arvensis. C
6. ANCHUSA.
+1. officinalis.
+2. sempervirens. o¢
7. Boraco.
*1. officinalis. *c
8. AsSPERUGO.
1. procumbens. %
9. MyosoTis.
1. palustris. e
£. repens.
27 caspitosa.
3. alpestris.
4. sylvatica.
5?7 arvensis. c
67 collina.
arvensis. Sm.
7. versicolor. c
10. CYNOGLOSSUM.
1. officinale. C
2. sylvaticum.
LV. SOLANEA.
1. SoLANUM.
1. nigrum. c
2. dulcamara. C
2, ATROPA.
1. belladonna. C
3. DaTura.
o], stramonium. e
4. HyoscYAMUSs.
1. niger. C
5. VERBASCUM.
1. thapsus. ¢
27 thapsiforme.
lychnitis. “c
. pulverulentum.
nigrum. c
. virgatum.
. blattaria.
ferrugineum.
LVI. ORDEANCHL‘E
1. OROBANCHE.
major. c
caryophyllacea.
elatior. c
minor. C
rubra.
. caerulea

3

mumy*@

R0 b

5
e ol il i, e i i i

e b e b i l—









41 42

a. c 10. EUPHRASIA.
:;-;:g‘l?;a L. G%i’-’iﬂﬂlis'
ria. 2. odontites. C
- sqlllaaxigiolata Bartsia od: Sm. H.
LVIL.SCROPHULARINEZA. 11. SIBTHORPIA.
(Tr. Antirrhinez.) 1. europza.

1. DigITALIS. e I
1. purpurea. (Tr. Veronicea.)

2, ANTIRRHINUM. 12, VERONICA.

*]. majus_ ¥ [ spmata
+2. orontium. —p.hybrida.(Sm. Lind. )
3. LiNaRIA. 2. fruticulosa.
Antirrhinum. Sm. 3. saxatilis.
*]. cymbalaria. *c 4. alpina.
2. elatine. c { 5. serpyllifolia. C
3. spuria. e A. humifusa.
B. peloria. (v alpina. H.
4. minor. C 6. beccabunga. ¢
5. repens. 7. anagallis. ¢
6. vulgaris. C 8. scutellata. ¢
A. linaria. Sm. 9. officinalis. ¢
A. peloria. ¢ 2. allionii.
. ecalcarata. C —. hirsuta. (H. Sm.

4, SCROPHULARIA. Lind.)
1. nodosa. c { 10. chamadrys. ¢
2. aquatica. ¢ 11. montana. v
3. vernalis. 12, triphyllos.

4. scorodonia. 13. hederifolia. c

5. LIMOSELLA. 14, agrestis. C
1. aquatica. c 15. polita. +

*16. buxbaumii. e
(Tr. Rhinanthacea:.) { 17. arvensis. ¢
MEeLAMPYRACE®E. LIND. 18. verna.
6. MELAMPYRUM, LVIII. LABIATA.
1. eristatum. c (Tr. Menthoidez.)
2. arvense. 1. MeExTHA.
3. pratense. c 1. sylvestris.
A. montanum. «. mollissima. ¢
4. sylvaticum. B. candicans.

7. PEpIcULARIS, y. vulgaris. ¢
1. palustris. C 4. nemorosa.

v 2. sylvatica. c 2. rotundifolia. ¢

8. REINANTHUS. +3. viridis. ¢
1. crista-galli. C t4. gracilis. te
2? major. 5. piperita. ¢

9. BARrTSIA. t67 citrata.

1. alpina. 7. aquatica.
2. viscosa. hirsuta, Auct.




43

a. NEINOrosa. G
. hirsuta,
—. crispa. (E. Bot.)
d. subspicata.
piperita. v. (Sm.)
8. arvensis.
—a, sativa. (Auct.) e

hirsute var. H,

—acutifolia. (Auct.)
—48. rubra. (Auct.)

. vulgaris. c
—arvensis. (Auct.)
—agrestis. (Auct.)

—d. gentilis. (Auct.)

9. pulegium. c
2. Lycorus.
1. europzus. c

3. pubescens.

(Tr. Monardez.)
3. SALVIA.
1. verbenaca. C
2. pratensis.

(Tr. Satureine®.)
4. ORIGANUM.

1. vulgare. C
5. THYMUS.
1. serpyllum.
a, majus. c
B. hirsutum. c

(Tr. Melissinea.)
6. MErLissa

1. nepeta.

Thymus nep : Sm. D.C. Lmd
Calamintha nep : H.

2. calamintha. e
Thymus cal : Sm. D.C. Lind.
Calamintha officinalis. H.

3. acinos. ¢

Thymus ac: Sm. D.C. Lind.
Acinos vulgaris. H.
4. clinopodium. c

Gé"inapadz’um vidgare. Auct.

(Tr. Scutellarinew.)
7. PRUNELLA,

44

| 1} 'i.'u]garis_ c
8. SCUTELLARIA.
1. minor.

2. galericulata. e
(Tr. Nepetez,)
9. NEPETA.
1. cataria. ¢
v 2. glechoma. c

Glechoma hederacea, Auct,

(Tr. Stachydez.)
10. MELrTTIS,
1. melissophyllum.

—f. grandiflora. (Sm.

Lind.)

11. Lasiuw,
1. amplexicaule. c
2. purpureum. C

3. incisum.
4. vulgatum.
v a. rubrum.
maculaium, Auct.
 —B. album. (Auct.) c
J 5. galeobdolon. C
Galeobdolon lutewm. Auct.
12. LeEoNuRuUS,
1. cardiaca. oc
13. GaLEOPSIS.
1. villosa.
2. ladanum.
f. parviflora, C
v. spinosa.
3. tetrahit.
a. parviflora. e
. pubescens,

—. versicolor. (Auct.) c
14, Stacnys.
1. betonica., c
Betonica officinalis. Auct.
. major.

2. germanica.

3. sylvatica.

4. palustris. c
A. angustifolia.

=1 ambigua, (Auct.)

5. arvensis. C

+6. annua.

]

e e sl

e o el









45

15. MARRUBIUM,
1. vulgare.
16, BarroTa.
1. nigra.

(Tr. Ajugoide=.)
17. TEucrIiUM.
1. scorodonia.
2, scordium.
37 scordioides.
*4, chameedrys.
18. AJjuca.
1. reptans.
2. pyramidalis.
3. alpina.
4. chameepitys.

LIX. VERBENACEZ.
(Tr. Verbenew.)

1. VERBENA.
1. officinalis.

LX. LENTIBULARIZ.

1. PiNGurcuLa.
1. vulgaris.
2. grandiflora.
3. lusitanica.
4. alpina.
2. UTRICULARIA.
1. vulgaris.
2. intermedia.
4. minor.
LXI. PRIMULACE.E.
1. HorTronia.
¥ 1. palustris.
2. LysiMacHIA.
1. vulgaris.
2. thyrsiflora.
°3. punctata.
4. nemorum.
5. nummularia.
3. CENTUNCULUS.
1. minimus.
4. AxacaLLis.
1. arvensis.
a, phenicea.

—B. cerulea.(Sm. Lind. ) ¢

2. tenella.
5. TRIENTALIS.
115 europa.

C

46

6 PriMura.
1. veris. Linneus.
—a, officinalis. (Auwet.)
—B. elatior. (Auct.) c
—%. acaulis.
vulgaris. (Sm.H.Lind. }
grandiflora. (D.C.)
2. farinosa.
37 scotica.
7. CYCLAMEN.
1. hederifolium.
8. GLAUX.
1. maritima. C

9. SAMoOLUS.
1. valerandi. c
LXII. PLUMBAGINELZE.
1. STATICE.
1. limonium. c
2. spathulata.
3. reticulata. ¢
2. ARMERIA.
Statice. Sm. H.
1. maritima. ¢
&. armeria. Sm. H.
A. alpina.
2. plantaginen.
3. L1TTORELLA.
1. lacustris. ¢
LXIII. PLANTAGINEZE.
1. PLaNTAGO.
. COTONOpUS.
. maritima.
. lanceolata.
. media.
. major.

O e 0 bD -
o0 a0

Sus-crassis IV. Monoclamydem,
LXIV. AMARANTHACEAZE.
1. AMARANTHUS.
°]1. blitum. L/
LXV. CHENOPODEAE.
1. SALICORNIA.
1. herbacea. c
—P. procumbens. (Sm.
Lind.)
2. radicans.
—p.fruticosa. (Sm. Lind.)



l'l. ?

2, SALSOLA.
1." kali.

3. CHENoOPODIUM,
1. fruticosum.

2,
3.
—f. acutifolium. (Sm.
Lind.)

4.

3.
6.

7.

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

Salsola frut : Sm.

maritimum.
polyspermum.

olidum.
vulvaria. D. C,
glaucum.
botryodes.
album.

B. viride.

hybridum.
rubrum.

ficifolium.

murale.
urbicum.

bonus-henricus.

4. ATRIPLEX.
1. portulacoides.
2. pedunculata.
3. laciniata.

4.

patula,

5?7 angustifolia,
6. littoralis.

i

erecta.

5. BeTA.
1. maritima.

LXVI. POLYGONELZE.

(Tr. Persicaries.)

1. RuMEX.

1l
2.
3.
4.
3.

maritimus.
palustris.
pulcher.
obtusifolius.
acutus.

glomeratus. Lind.

6. sanguineus.

7
8.
9.
10.
11 1
12,

f. viridis.

alpinus.
aquaticus.
pratensis.
Crispus.
hydrolapathum.
acetosa.

[ B B = 1 =1 &

L B

& 0

] I T T B

o]

Ll =

48

A 13. acetosella. ¢
2. OXYRIA.

1. reniformis.
3. PoLyGcoNum.

°1. fagopyrum. °c
2. eonvolvulus. ¢
3. viviparum.
4. bistorta. te
5. amphibium.
«. aquaticum. c
B. terrestre. c
6. hydropiper. e
7. persicaria, e
8. lapathifolium. ¢
9. minus. c
10. aviculare. C

B. maritimum.
LXVII ELEAGNEZE.
1. HirroruAE.
1. rhamnoides.
LXVIII. THYMELEZX.
1. DAPHNE.
1. mezereum.
2. laureola. c
LXIX. SANTALACEZE.
(Tr. Santalez.)
1. THEsIUM.
1. linophyllum. ¢
LXX. ARISTOLOCHIE.ZE.
1. ARISTOLOCHIA,
*1. clematitis. o
2. ASARUM.
1. europzum.
LXXI. EMPETREZE.
1. EMPETRUM.
1. nigrum.
LXXII. EUPHORBIACE.ZE.
1. Buxus.
t1. sempervirens.
2. EvpHORBIA,
1. peplis.
2. helioscopia. C
3. platyphylla. c
t—p. stricta. (Sm.)
4. hiberna.
t5. pilosa.
A. epithymoides.
v. villosa.










6. esula.
7. cyparissias.
8. paralias.
paralia. Sm. H.
9. portlandica.
segetalis. B. Lind.

10. exigua. C

11. peplus. C
*12. lathyris.

13. amygdaloides. e

°14. charachias.
3. MERCURIALIS.
Y 1. perennis. ¢
2, annuus. C
LXXIII. URTICACEAE.
Sub-ordo. Urtices.
1. PARIETARIA.

1. officinalis. C
2. UnrTica.

1. pilulifera.

2. urens. [

3. dioica. 0
3. HumuLus.

1. lupulus. c

Sub-ordo. Ulmes,

4, ULmus.

1. campestris. te

@ microphylla.
*__B. suberosa. (Lind. H.
Sm.)
* __y. major. (Lind. H.Sm.)
2. carpinifolia.
3. glabra.
8. glandulosa.
v. latifolia.
4. stricta.
B. parvifolia,
5. montana. ¢
[N.B. Experiments are needed
to ascertain which of these are true
species, and perhaps none but No.
J, is truly indigenous. ]

LXXIV. AMENTACE.E.
Sub-ordo. Salicines.

1. SaLIx,
1. purpurea, ¢
2. helix. e

50

3. lambertiana.

t4. woollgariana.

5. forbiana. te
6. rubra. tc
7. undulata. c

lanceolata. Sm. Lind.

8. triandra. c
9. hoffmanniana.
10. amygdalina. ¢

11. pentandra.
127 meyeriana,
13. decipiens.

14. fragilis. c

15. russelliana. c

16. alba. c
B. cerulea.

177 vitellina.
18. petiolaris.
19. rosmarinifolia.
207 angustifolia.
arbuscula. Sm. Lind.
21. doniana.
22, fusca.
—B. repens. (Sm. Lind.) ¢
—. prostrata.(Sm. Lind.)
—ad. feetida. (Sm. Lind.)
—e. incubacea.(Sm, Lind.)
—{. argentea. (Sm. Lind.)
23. ambigua,
B. sericea.
v. spathulata.
24. reticulata.
25. glauca.
26. arenaria.
27. stuartiana.
28. viminalis. c
29, stipularis.
30. smithiana.
31. ferruginea.
32. acuminata. ¢
33. holosericea.
34 . cinerea.
357 aquatica.
367 oleifolia.
37. aurita.
38. caprea.
397 sphacelata.
40. cotinifolia.

o000



41. hirta.
42, nigricans.
43. andersoniana.
447 damascena.
45. forsteriana.
46. rupestris.
47. petraa.
48. propinqua.
49, tenuior.
50. laurina.
bicolor. Sm. Lind.
51. laxiflora.
52. radicans.
phylicifolia. Sm. Lind.
53. borreriana.
54, davalliana.
55. tetrapla.
56. weigeliana,
wulfeniana. Sm. Lind.
577 tenuifolia.
58. nitens.
59. croweana.
60. bicolor.
61. phillyreifolia.
62. dicksoniana.
63. vacciniifolia.
64. carinata.
65, prunifolia.
667 venulosa.
67. myrsinitis,
. arbutifolia.
68. procumbens.
69. herbacea.
70. hastata.
malifolia. Sm. Lind.
71. lanata.

[N.B. The recent reduction of
six species to one, (No. 22,) may
encourage the hope that further
observation, assisted by experiment,
will some day enable the students
of this intricate genus to tell us
how few species it really contains. |

2, PoruLus.
1. alba.
9. canescens.
3. tremula.
4. nigra.

& QI a

52
f. viridis,
Sub-ordo. Myrices,
3. Myrica.
1. gale. 5
Sub-ordo. Betulines.
4. BETULA.
1. nana.
2. alba. e
B. pendula.
5. ALNUS.
1. glutinosa. c

Sub-ordo. Cupulifers,
6. Facus.
1. sylvatica. c
7. CASTANEA,
t1. vulgaris.
Fagus cast: Sm.
8. QUERcUS.
1. robur. ¢
2. sessiliflora.
9. CoryYLUS.

1. avellana. e
10. CarPINUS.
1. betulus. C
LXXY. CONIFERZEZ.
1. Taxwvs.
1. baccata. te

—@. fastigiata. (Lind.)
2. JUNIPERUS.
1. communis. ¢
—fA. nana. (Sm. Lind.)
3. Pinus.
1. sylvestris.

Crassis II. MoNOCOTYLEDONES
seu ENDOGENZE.
LXXVI. HYDROCHARIDEE.
1. STRATIOTES.

1. aloides. e
2, HyprocHARIS.
1. morsus-rang. c
LXXVII. ORCHIDEZE.
1. OrcHis.
Yy 1. morio. &
J 2, mascula. IS









3. ustulata.

4, militaris.

57 fusea.

67 tephrosanthos.
stmia. D.C,

7. hircina.

8. pyramidalis.

9. latifolia.

10. maculata.
2. GYMNADENIA.
Orchis. Sm. D.C.
1. conopsea.
3. AcCERaAs,
Ophirys. D.C.
1. anthropophora.
4., HErMINTIUM.
Ophrys. D. C.
1. monorchis.
5. HaBENARIA.
Orchis. D.C.
Platanthera. Lind.

1. viridis.

2. albida.

3. bifolia.

47 chlorantha.

6. OrHRYS.

1. apifera.

27 arachnites.

3. aranifera.

4? fucifera.

5. muscifera.

7. GooDYERA.
Neottia. D. C.

1. repens.

8. NEoTTIA.
Spiranthes. Lind.

1. spiralis.

S. autumnalis. Lind.

2. gemmipara.

9. LisTERA.

1. ovata.

2. cordata.

3. nidus-avis.
Neottia nid : Lind.
Epipactis nid : Sm.

10, Errractis.
1. latifolia.
—A. purpurata. (Sm.)

o I e |

54

2. palustris. e
3. grandiflora. e
pallens. D.C.
4. ensifolia.
5. rubra.
11. MALAXIS.
1. padudosa. ¢
12. Lipanis.
1. loeselii. c
Malaxis loes : Sm. D.C.
13, CORALLORHIZA.
1. innata.
haller:i. D, C.
14, CYPRIPEDIUM.
1. calceolus.
LXXVIII. IRIDEZ.
1. Inis.
1. pseudacorus. ¢
B, citrina.
2. feetidissima. +e
2. TRICHONEMA.
1. columna.
bulbocodium. 8. Lind.
3. Crocus.
*]. sativus. %
vV *2. vernus.
°3. minimus.
°4., aureus.
*5. nudiflorus.
*—p. speciosus. (H.)
LXXIX. AMARYLLIDEZE,
1. NaRcissus.
1. pseudo-narcissus. v
*2. poeticus.
3. biflorus.
2. LEvucosuM.
1. sstivam.
3. GALANTHUS,
+1. nivalis.
LXXX. TAMEZ,
1. Tamus,
1. communis. ¢
LXXXI. SMILACEZ.
1. Paris.
‘ 1. quadrifolia. ¢
2. CONVALLARIA.
1. verticillata.
2. polygonatum,



55

v 3. multiflora.

4. majalis. R
3. Ruscus.
1. aculeatus. og
LXXXII. ASPHODELINE E.

Sub-ordo. Asphodele.
1. AsPARAGUS.
1. officinalis.
2, ANTHERICUM.
Phalangium. D. C.
1. serotinum.
3. SciLra.
1. verna.
2, bifolia.
3. autumnalis.
4, HyacinTHUS.
¥ L. non-seriptus.

Seilla nutans. Sm, D. (

5. MuscARrrL
Hyacinthus. Sm.
Y *1. racemosum.
6. GAGEA.
Ornithogalum. Sm.
1. lutea.

7. ORNITHOGALUM.
#1, umbellatum,
*#2. nutans.

3. pyrenaicum.

8. ArLLiuM.

*1. ampeloprasum.
arenarium.
carinatum.

. oleraceum.

. vineale.

. ursinum.

. scheenoprasum.

LXX‘{III LILIACEZE.
(Tr. Tulipe=.)
11. TuLipA.
1. sylvestris.
2. FRITILLARIA.
1. meleagris.

qmmmgp

*o

(]

%

LXXXIV. MELANTHACEZE.

1. CoLcHICUM.
1. autumnale.

9. TOFIELDIA.
1. palustris.

|

ab

LXXXV. RESTIACEZE.
1. Ertocavron.
l. septangulare.
LXXXVI. JUNCEZA.

1. NARTHECIUM,

Abama. D.C.
1. ossifracum, c
2. Juncus.
1. glaucus. c

2. communis.
—a, conglomeratus. (H.
Sm. Lind.) c
—p. effusus. (H. Sm.
Lind.) c
3. balticus.
arcticus. Sm. Lind.
. filiformis. !
maritimus.
acutus.
acutiflorus. C
. lampocarpus. c
r._ﬁ nigritellus.
polycephalus. (Lind.)

BSE e

9. obtusiflorus. i
10. uliginosus. c
—p. viviparus. e
v. subverticillatus. (Sm.
Lind.)

11. castaneus.

12. trifidus.

13. compressus.

—P. cenosus. (Sm. Lind. )

14. tenuis.

gesneri. Sm. Lind.
15. bufonius. c
16. squarrosus. c

17. capitatus.
18. biglumis.
19. triglumis.
3. LuzuLra.
Luciola. Sm.
1. sylvatica. c
mazima. 1. C.
2. pilosa. c
3. forsteri.
4. campestris. c
—p. congesta. (S. Lind.) ¢

o o e

e, M il

PSS e T S

PR R -

——t









o. arcuata.
G. spicata.

LXXXVII. ALISMACEZE.

Sub-ordo. Alismez.

1. ALISMA.
1. ranunculoides.
—f. repens. (Lind.)
2. natans.
d. plantago.

2. ACTINOCARPUS.

Alisma. Sm. D.C.

1. damasonium.

3. SAGITTARIA.
1. sagittifolia.

Sub-ordo. Butomes.
4, Buromus.
1. umbellatus.

Sub-ordo. Juncagines.
5. SCHEUCHZERIA.
1. palustris.
6. TriGLOCHIN,

1. maritimum.

2. palustre.
LXXXVIII. AROIDEZE.
Sub-ordo. Arines.

1. Arvum.
¢ 1. maculatum.
2. Acorus.

1. calamus.

Sub-ordo. Pisties.
3. LEMNA.

1. trisulea.

2. minor.

3. gibba.

4, polyrhiza.

Sub-ordo. Typhaces.
4, TypPHA.
1. latifolia.
©2. minor.
3. angustifolia.
5. BPARGANIUM.
1. natans.
2. simplex.
3. ramosum.

[ ]

&

o= I o I

a8

LXXXIX. POTAMEZE.
1. PorAMOGETON.
1. natans.
°2, oblongus.
3. preelongus.
. angustifolius.
4. proteus.
—ea. lucens. (H. Sm.

D.C)
—8. heterophyllus. (H.
Sm. D.C.)

57 rufescens.
obscurus. D.C.
Sfluitans. Sm.

67 lanceolatus.

7. perfoliatus,

8. crispus.

9. zosterzfolius.
cuspidatus. Sm.
compressus 3. D.C,

10. acutifolius.

11. gramineus.
obtusifolinus. Lind.

12, pusillus,

—B3. compressus. (Sm.

e

o]

C

c

D.C. Lind.)

13. pectinatus.
14, densus.
2. Rupria,
1. maritima.
3. ZANNICHELLIA.
1. palustris.
4. ZOSTERA.
1. marina.
XC. CYPERACEE.
1. CYPERUS.
1. longus.
2. fuscus.
2. ScHENUS.
1. nigricans.
3. REyNcHOSPORA.
Schenus, D. C,
1. alba.
2, fusca.
4. CrLapIium.
Scheenus, D.C,
1. mariscus.
5. ELEOCHARIS.

C
c

c

e



a9

Heleocharis. Lind.
Scirpus. D.C. H.
1. palustris.
2. multicaulis.
3. pauciflora.
4. caspitosa.
5. acicularis.
6. IsoLEpis.
Seirpus. D.C.
Eleocharis. H.
Heliogiton. Lind.
1. fluitans. c
. BLysmus.
Scheenus., D. C.
Scirpus. Sm.
1. compressus. v
S. carinatus. Sm.
2. rufus.
Scheenus ruf: Lind.
8. Scirpus.
1. lacustris. c
—B. glaucus. (Sm. Lind.
D.C.) c

o N o T = B o I =

~J

. triqueter.

. carinatus.

. maritimus. c
. sylvaticus.

O e 00 b2

Tsolepis. Sm. Lind.
. holoscheenus.
. setaceus. c
. savil.
B. monostachys.
9. ERIOPHORUM.
o]. alpinum.
2. vaginatum.
3. capitatum.
4. pubescens. °c
5. polystachion.
67 angustifoliam. c
77 gracile.
10. ELYNA.
Kobresia. Sm. Lind.
1. caricina.
11. CAREX.
1. dioica. C
A. capitata. e
2. davalliana.

o =3I S

60

3. pulicaris, e

4, paucifiora.

5. stellulata. c

6. curta. c

7. vahlii.

8. elongata.

9. ovalis. C
10. remota. C
117 tenella.

12. axillaris. c

13. incurva.
Juncifolia. D.C.

14. arenaria.

15. intermedia. C
disticha. D.C.

16. divisa.

17. muricata. c

—B. divulsa. (Sm.Lind.)c
18. vulpina. c
19. paniculata. c
207 teretinscula. c

21. digitata.

22. clandestina.

23. pendula. e
mazxima. D.C.

24. strigosa.

25. sylvatica. e
patula. D.C,

26. depauperata.

27. mielichoferi.

28. speirostachya.

29. capillaris.

30. limosa.

31. rariflora.

32. pseudo-cyperus. ¢

33. ustulata.

J4. atrata.

35. pulla.

36. pallescens. c

37. flava. c

e ]

—@. oederl. (Sm. Lind.)c

38. fulva. C
39. extensa.
40. distans.
417 hinervis,
42, pracox.
43, pilulifera.
44. tomentosa.

o0 a0

el i e e i

A e e e e









G1
45. panicea. c
—f. phzostachya. (Sm.
Laind. )

46, recurva.

glauca. D.C.

. micheliana.
47. cespitosa. c
487 rigida.
497 stricta. c
507 aquatilis.
51. acufa. (b
52. paludosa. c
53. riparia. a
54. levigata.
55, vesicaria. c
56. ampullacea. c
57. hirta. c
58. hordeiformis.

secalina. Sm.
59, stictocarpa.
60. angustifolia.
61. filiformis. ¢

XCI. GRAMINEZ.

(Tr. Phalaridea.)
1. Knarria.
1. agrostidea,
Chamagrostis minima. D. C.
2. ALOPECURUS.

1. agrestis, &
2. geniculatus. c
37 fulvus. ¢
4. bulbosus.
5. pratensis. e
6. alpinus.

3. PHLEUM.
1. asperum. c
2. boehmeri.
Phalaris phleoides. D. C
3. arenarium. c

Phalaris aren: D.C.
Achnodon aren : Lind.
4. michelii.
Phalaris alpina. D.C.,
J. pratense. c
£. nodosum. [
6. alpinum.
4, PHALARIS,
*1. canariensis.

G2

2. arundinacea ¢
Digraphis arund: Lind.
. variegata.
5. Horcus.

Avena. D.C.
1. lanatus. c
2. mollis. c

6. HierocHLOA.
1. borealis.
7. ANTHOXANTHUM.
1. odoratum. c

(Tr. Panices.)
8. MiLium.
Gastridium. Lind.
1. effusum. ¢
9. PaNicum.
Digitaria. Auct.
1. sanguinale,
2. humifusum.
10. OPLISMENUS.
Panicum. D.C. Sm. H.
Eechinochioa. Lind.
1. erus-galli.
11. SETARIA.
Panicum. Sm. D.C.
1. viridis. ¢
2. verticillata.

(Tr. Stipacem.)
12. StiPA.
°]. pennata.

(Tr. Agrostide=.)
13. AGROSTIS,
1. alba.
B. stolonifera.
2. vulgaris.
B. aristata.
7. pumila.

o 0

[ =]

( Trichodium. Lind.)
3. setacea.
4. canina. e
(Anemagrostis. Lind.)
5. spica-venti. C
14. GASTRIDIUM.



63

Milivwm. Sm. D.C.
1. lendigerum.
15. PorLyprocon.
1. monspeliensis.
2. littoralis.

(Tr. Arundinacez.)
16. CALAMAGROSTIS.

Arundo. Sm.

1. lanceolata. B
A. ecalamagr : Sm.

2. epigejos. c

17. DEYEUXIA.
Calamagrostis. H, Lind. D.C,
Arundo. Sm.
1. stricta.

18. AMMOPHILA.
Calamagrostis. D.C.
Arundo. Sm.

1. arenaria.

19. PHRAGMITIS.

1. communis. C
Arundo phragmitis. Auet.

(Tr. Chlorides.)
20, Cy~NoDON.
1. dactylon.
21. SPARTINA.
Trachynotia. D.C.
1. stricta.

(Tr. Avenacez.)
92, CoRYNEPHORUS.
Aira. Sm. D.C. H.
1. canescens.
23. DESCHAMPSIA.
Aira. Sm. D.C. H.
1. cespitosa.

€, minor. [
£. major. c
24, AIRA.
1. precox. c
2. caryophyllea. c
3. flexuosa. e
4. alpina.
25. LAacunus.
1. ovatus.

96. TRISETUM.

G4

Avena. H Sm. D. (.

1. flavescens. C
27. AVENA.

1. pubescens. ¢

T'risetum pub : Lind.

2. pratensis. c

3. planiculmis.

4, alpina.

5. strigosa.

6. fatua. ¢
28. ARRHENATHERUM.

1. avenaceum. C

Avena elatior. D, C.
Holeus avenaceus., Sm.
. bulbosum.
29, DANTHONIA.
Triodia. H. Sm. Lind.
1. decumbens. C

(Tr. Festucacea.)
30. SESLERIA.
1. cerulea.
31. Poa.
1. annua. c
A. supina.
2. laxa.
3. alpina.
. glomerata.
7. Vivipara.

4. bulbosa.
5. trivialis. c
6. pratensis. C
. subezrulea.
v. angustifolia, e
7. nemoralis. c
B. glauca.
v. céesia,
8. compressa. c
32. GLYCERIA.
Poa. D.C. H.
1. aquatica. c
Hydrochloa ag: Lind.
2. fluitans. c
33. CATABROSA.
Aira. Sm.

o

1. aquatica.
Poa airoides. D.C.
34. Briza.









36.

37.

38.
39.

40,

6

1. media.
2. minor.

. MELICA.

1. nutans.
9. uniflora.
MoriN1A.
Melica. Sm. H.
1. cerulea.
. depauperata.
KoELERIA,
Aira. Sm. H.
Airoehioa. Lind.
1. cristata.
B. glabra.
Dacryris.
1. glomerata.
CyYNOSURUS.
1. cristatus.
2. echinatus.
Festuca.
(Sclerochloa.)
1. rigida.
Glyceria rig: Sm.
Poa rig: D.C. H.
Selerochloa rig: Lind.
2. procumbens.
Glyceria proc: Sm.
Poa proc: D.C. H.

Seclerochioa proc: Lind.

3. distans.
Glyceria dist: Sm,

Poa dist: Lind H.D.C.

4. maritima.
Glyceria mar: Sm.
Poa mar: D.C, H.

Selerochloa mar : Lind.

(Brachypodium.)
3. rotthoellioides.
TL'riticum lolivaceum.

Sm. H.
Triticumrottbolla. D.C.

Catopodium lol: L.
(Mygalurus.)

6. uniglumis.

7. myurus.

8. bromoides.

66

(Fest: legitime.)
9. ovina.
A. tenuiflora.
v. vivipara.
10. duriuscula.
A. caesia.
ovina. v. H. Sm.
117 rubra.
12, pratensis.
13? elatior.
14. loliacea.
15. calamaria.
sylvatica. D.C.
B. decidua.
16. gigantea.
Bromus gig: H.
41. Bromus.
1. secalinus.
2, velutinus.
J. racemosus.
B. pratensis.
. mollis.
. asper.
. 8quAarrosus.
. arvensis.
. erectus.
A. villosus.
9. sterilis.
10. diandrus.

ch%m-h

(Tr. Hordeacez.)
42, Lovrium.
1. perenne.
. agreste.
y. compositum.
d. ramosum.
£, viviparum,
2. temulentum.

—f. arvense. (Auct.)

43. TriTICUM.
(Agropyra.)
1. repens.
A. aristatum.
+v. littorale.
2. caninum.
3. cristatum.
4. junceum.

0 G

0 Qo

L I

O Q G Q

o0

i



67

———

(Brachypodia.)

Festuca. Sm.

Brachypodium, Lind. H.
5. sylvaticum. c
6. pinnatum. c

44, Erymus.
1. arenarius.
2. geniculatus.
3. europaus.
45, HorpEUM.

1. pratense. c
secalinum. D.C.

2. murale. c

3. maritimum. c

(Tr. Rottboelliacez.)
46. NArDUS.
1. stricta. c
47. LEPTURUS.

Rotthollia. Sm. H, D, C.
Ophiurus. Lind.
1. incurvatus. c

g. filiformis.

Div. II. CELLULARES seu
ACOTYLEDONEAZA.
Crassis 11I. ACOTYLEDONES seit
CRYPTOGAME.
XCII. EQUISETACEZA.
Filices. Sm.
1. EquiseTUuM.
1. arvense.
2. drummondii.
3. fluviatile.
4. sylvaticum.
5. palustre.
B. polystachyon.
v. nudum.
é. alpinum.
6. limosum.
7. hyemale. ¢
8. variegatum.
multiforme. D.C.
X CIII. FILICES.
Sub-ordo. Liycopodiaces,
1. LycoroDium.
1. clavatum, c

e I 03

2

68

annotinum.

inundatum. c
selaginoides.

alpinum.

selago.

Bl ol

Sub-ordo. Filices (vers.)

(Tr. Ophioglossacew.)
2. BorrycHIum.

1. lunaria. c
£. ramosa.
v. dissecta.
3. OruiocLossUM.
1. vulgatum. C

(Tr. Osmundaces.)
4. OsMUNDA.

1. regalis. og

(Tr. Polypodiace=.)
5. GraMMITIS.
Seolopendrium. Sm.
1. ceterach.
Ceterach officin: D.C.
6. PoLyropivm.
1. vulgare. c
B. serratum.
7. proliferum.
d. cambricum.
2. phagopteris.
3. dryopteris.
4? calcareum.
7. WoobsrIa.
1. hyperborea.
2. ilvensis.
(Tr. Blechnoidez.)
8. BLEcENUM.
1. boreale. C

(Tr. Asplenioidea:.)
9, ASPLENIUM.
1. septentrionale.
2, alternifolium,
3. trichomanes. C
4. viride.
B. ramosum.
5. marinum.









69

8. trapeziforme.

6. ruta-muraria. v

7. lanceolatum.

8. adiantum-nigrum. ¢
. longifolium.

9. filix-femina. ¢
Athyrium fil: D.C.
Aspidium fil: 8. Lind.

—f. irriguum. (Sm.)

10. fontanum.
10. ScOLOPENDRIUM.

1. vulgare. ¢
A. multifidum.

(Tr. Pteroidee.)
11. PrERIs.
1. aquilina, C
A#. maritima.
12. CRYPTOGRAMMA.
Pteris. Sm. D. C.
1. crispa,

(Tr. Adiantoides)
13. ApraNTUm.
1. capillus-veneris.

(Tr. Aspidioides.)
14. Aspipium.

Polystichum. D.C.

1. lonchitis.

2, aculeatum, C
lonchitis var.? D.C.

—fA. lobatum. (Auet.)
v. lonchitidoides.
lobatum B. Auct.

—4. angulare. (Auct.)

3. oreopteris. c
B. pumila.

4. thelypteris,

5. eristatum.
callipteris, D.C.

6. filix-mas, e
7. spinulosum.
B. dilatatum. c

—y? dumetorum. (Auct.)
—0? rigidum, (Auct.)

—

(Tr. Cyatheace=.)

70

15. CisTOPTERIS.
Cystea. Sm.
Aspidium. D.C.
1. dentata.
B, angustata.
Sfragilis B. Sm.
27 fragilis.
3. alpina.
regia. Sm.
(Tr. Trichomanoidez.)
16. TRICHOMANES.
1. brevisetum.
17. HYMENOPHYLLUM,
1. tunbridgense.
2. wilsoni.
Sub-ordo. Marsiliacea.
18. 1soETES.
1. lacustris.
. setacea.
19. PILULARIA.
1. globulifera.
XCIV. MUSCL
Sect. I. Acrocarpi.
(Sub-sect. Astomi.)
1. ANDRZEA.
1. alpina.
2. rupestris.
3. rothii.
4, nivalis.
2. PuAscuM.
serratum. C
alternifolinm. c
erispuim.
subulatum. c
axillare.
crassinerviui.
patens.
B. recurvifolium.
8. muticum.
3. minus.
9. cuspidatum.
a. apiculatum. c
#. piliferum.
10. bryoides. c
11. rectum.
12, eurvicollum. c

e R 9 e e

&2



71

(Sub-sect. Gymnostomi.)

3. SPHAGNUM.
1. obtusifolium.
a. vulgare.
£. minus.
v. Huitans.
2, squarrosum,.
3. acutifolinm.
4. cuspidatum.
4, (Eprropium.
1. griffithianum.
5. GYMNOSTOMUM.
ceespititium.
lapponicum.
viridissimum.
curvirostrum.
rupestre.
ovatum.
B. gracile.
truncatulum.

S U ro

wilsoni.
9. heimii.
10. conicum.
£. minutulum.
11. fasciculare.
12. pyriforme.
13. tenue.
14. donianum.
15. microstonum.
6. ANICTANGIUM.
1. eiliatum.
B. imberbe.
2. striatum.
7. ScHISTOSTEGA.
1. pennata.

(Sub-sect. Peristomi.)

((Div. i. Aploperistomi.))

8. DipHYscIUM.
1. foliosum.

9. TETRAPHIS.
1. pellucida.
2, browniana.

10. SPLACHNUM.
1. sphericum.
2, tenue.

. intermedium.

2

3. mnioides.
@, MInus,
. majus.
4. angustatum,
5. ampullaceum.
6. vasculosum.
7. fraelichianum.
11. CyrTODON.

1. splachnoides.
12, CoNosTOMUM.
1. boreale.

13. ExcALYPTA.
1. streptocarpa.
2. vulgaris.
3. ciliata.
a. concolor.
. pilifera.
4, rhaptocarpa.
14. WEIssIA,
. nuda.
. nigrita.
. elongata.
starkeana.
. affinis.
. lanceolata.
. latifolia.
. striata.
a. Minor.
3. major.
9. trichodes.
10. cirrata.
11. tenuirostris.
12. curvirostra.
13. ['.Iispula.-
14. controversa.
15. calcarea.
16. recurvata.
17. pusilla.
18. verticillata.
19. acuta.
15. GRIMMIA.
1. apocarpa.
a. nigro-viridis,
. stricta.
2, maritima.
3. saxicola.
4. pulvinata.
5. trichophylla.

00 =1 S O = 05 b0 =~

e Bt b .

T










73

spiralis.
torta.
leucophza.
ovata.
doniana.

. atrata.

unicolor.

16. DipyMoDON.

purpureus.
inclinatus.
Nervosus.
flexifolius.
glaucescens.
bruntoni.
rigidulus,
trifarius.
crispulus.

. brachydontius.
. capillaceus.

. longirostris.

. heteromallus.
. pusillus.

. eylindricus.

17. TRICHOSTOMUM.

10.

© 0 N1 O TR 00

patens.

funale.
lanuginosum.
canescens.
heterostichum.

. microcarpon.
. aciculare.

. fasciculare.

. polyphyllum.

ellipticum.

18. GLYPHOMITRION.

19.

i

Q0 Sh . e 091 k9

daviesii.

Dicranum.

I

bryoides.
a. viridulum.
B. osmundioides.

v. tamarindifolium.

adiantoides.
taxifolium.
glaucum.
latifolium.

longifolium.

. cerviculatum.
. flexuosum.

T4

. nigro-viride.

9, virens.
10, schreberianum.
11. strumiferum.
12. polycarpon.
13. falcatum.

14. starkii.

15. flavescens.

16. squarrosum.
17. pellucidum.
18. spurium.

19. crispum.
20. flagellare.

A. scottianum.
21. undulatum.
22, scoparium.

a. vulgare.

B. majus.

v. fuscescens.
23, varium.

a. viride.

3. rufescens.

. luridum.
24. heteromallum.
25, subulatum.
26. fulvellum.

20, TorTULA.

. enervis.
. brevirostris.
. rigida.
. convoluta.
. revoluta.
. muralis.
a. pilifera.
B. mutica.
7. ruralis.
a. vulgaris,
B. levipila.
8, subulata.
a. acuminata,
B. obtusa.
9. unguiculata.
10. stellata.
11. cuneifolia.
12. tortuosa.
13. fallax.
a. imberbis.
B. linoides.

- B o 0 B



21

o

. brevicaulis.
14, gracilis.
B. viridis.
. CincrLipoTus.
1. fontinaloides.

22, PoLYTRICHUM.

1. undulatum.
2. hercynicum.
3. piliferum.
4. juniperinum.
. gracilius.
5. septentrionale,
6. commune.
. yuccefolium,
B. attenunatum.
7. alpinum.
8. urnigerum.
9. aloides.
a. Major.
B. dicksoni.
10, nanum.

((Div. 2. Diploperistomi.})
23. ENTosTHODON,

24,

25.

26.

1. templetoni.
FuNaRrIa.
1. hygrometrica.
2. muhlenbergii.
3. hibernica.
ZYGODON.
1. conoideus.
ORTHOTRICHUM.
1. cupulatum.
2. anomalum.
3. drummondii.
4. affine.

@, majus.

A. pumilum,
5. rupincola.
6. diaphanum.
7. rivulare.
8. striatum.
9. lyellii.
10. speciosum.
11. hutchinsie.
12. ludwigii.
13. crispum.
14, pulchellum.

L]

76

27. Bryum.
. androgynum.
. palustre.
. trichodes.
triquetrum.
. dealbatum.
. squarrosum,
julaceum.
. crudum.
carneum.
. albicans.
. ludwigii.
. argenteum.
. Zierii,
. pyriforme.
. capillare.
. caespiticium.
a. majus.
A. minus.
17. turbinatum.
18. nutans.
19. elongatum.
20. alpinum.
21. ventricosum.
22. demissum.
23. roseumn.
24, ligulatum.
25. punctatum.
B. agquaticum.
26. rostratum.
27. marginatum.
28. hornum.
29. cuspidatum.
30. affine.
31. tozeri.
98, TimMmIaA.
1. megapolitana.

—_—
SO WTD LR L1 —

i
=

b ol o
S Ok 00 KD

a. polytrichioides.

B. austriaca.
29, BARTRAMIA.
1. pomiformis.
@, IMINOT-
B. major.
2. ithyphylla.
3. gracilis.
4, fontana.
. IIIﬂ.jDT.
B. marchica.









-

77

5. halleriana.

6. arcuata.
30. BuxBauMmIa,

1, aphylla.

Sect. I1. Pleurocarpi.
(Sub-sect. 1. Gymnostomi.)
31. HEpwigIa.

1. astiva.
(Sub-sect. 2. Peristomi.)
((Div. 1. Aploperistomi.})

32. PrerocoNIUM.

1. smithii.

2. gracile.

3. filiforme.

33. LeEvucopon.

1. sciuroides.

((Div. 2. Diploperistomi.))
84. NECKERA.
1. pumila.
2. pennata.
3. crispa.
35. ANoMonoN.

1. curtipendulum.

2. viticulosum.
36. DavLToNIA.

1. heteromalla.
37. FoNTiNaLis.

1. antipyretica.

2. squamosa.

3. capillacea.

38. HookEeria,

1. lucens.

2. lete-virens.

3. splachnoides.

39. Hyenoum.

1. trichomanoides.

2. complanatum.

3. riparium.

4. undulatum.

5. denticulatum.

a. angustifolium.
A. obtusifolium.

6. medium.

7. tenellum.

8. serpens.

[ ]

3

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
L
18.
19.
20.
21
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
39.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
432,
43,
44,
435.
46.
47.
48.
49,
all.

al.
52,

53.

a4.

78

populeum.
reflexum.
molle.
alpestre.
trifarinm.
stramineum.
flavescens.
murale.
purum.
piliferum.
schreberi.
moniliforme.

. catenulatum.

plumosum.
demissum.
pulchellum.
rufescens.
polyanthos.
sericeum.
salebrosum.
lutescens.
nitens.
albicans.
alopecurum.
dendroides.
curvatum.

myosuroides.

splendens.
proliferum.
prelongum.
flagellare.
micans.
abietinum,
blandovii.
blandum.

crassinervium.

rutabulum.
velutinum.
ruscifolium.
striatum.
confertum.
cuspidatum.
cordifolium.

polymorphum.

stellatum.
@, majus.
A. minus.
halleri,

o 0o

- 3 - - T ]

e I B B

]



79

55. dimorphum.
56. loreum.
57. triquetrum.
58. brevirostre.
59. squarrosum.
60. filicinum.
61. atro-virens.
62. palustre.
63. fluitans.
64. aduncum.
a. revolvens.
8. rugosum.
65. uncinatum.
66. rugulosum.
67. commutatum.
68. scorpioides.
69. silesianum.
70. cupressiforme.
. compressum.
v. tenue.

71. crista-castrensis.

72. molluscum.

XCV. HEPATICAE.

1. Riccia.
1. crystallina.
a. glauea.
3. obtusa.
2?7 fluitans.
3. natans.
4. spuria.
2. SPHAEROCARPUS.
1. terrestris.
3. ANTHOCEROS.
1. punctatus.
4, TARGIONIA.
1. hypophylla.
5. MARCHANTIA.
1. polymorpha.
2? lavis.
3. conica.
4, hemispherica.
5. irrigua.
6. JUNGERMANNIA,
hookeri.
asplenioides.
spinulosa.
decipiens.
doniana.

SIS 0 i

[ ]

]

80

pumila.
lanceolata.

. cordifolia.

sphagni.

. crenulata.

. spharocarpa.
. hyalina.

. compressa.
. emarginata.
. concinnata.
. orcadensis.
. inflata.

. turbinata.

. excisa,

. ventricosa.
. turneri.

. bicuspidata.
. byssacea.

. connivens.
. ceurvifolia.

. capitata.

. incisa.

. pusilla.

. nemorosa.

. planifolia.

. umbrosa.

. undulata.

. resupinata.
. albicans.

. obtusifolia.
. dicksoni.

. minuta.

. exsecta.

. cochleariformis.
. complanata.
. anomala.

2, taylori.

. scalaris.

. polyanthos.
. cuneifolia.

. viticulosa.

. trichomanis.
. bidentata.

. heterophylla.
. scutata.

. francisei.

. barbata.

. albescens.









81

54. reptans.
55. trilobata.
56. juniperina.
57. julacea.
58. laxifolia.
59. setacea.
60. trichophylla.
61. setiformis.
62. platyphylla.
63. levigata.
64. ciliaris.
65. woodsii.
66. tomentella.
67. mackaii.
68. serpyllifolia.
69. hamatifolia.
#. echinata.
70. minutissima.
71. calyptrifolia,
72. hutchinsige.
73. dilatata.
74. tamarisci.
75. pinguis.
76. multifida.
77. blasia.
78. epiphylla.
79. furcata.
80. pubescens.
81. lyellii.
£. hibernica.

XCVI. LICHENES.

(Tr. Beomycem.)
1. BEomyCES.

1. roseus,

2. rufus,

3. placophyllus.

(Tr. Calicioides.)
2. Cavricium,

sessile.
microcephalum.
tigillare.
tympanellum.
ferrugineum.
clavellum.
hyperellum.
chrysocephalun.
pheocephalum.

1035w/ i 6 10

]

82

10. chlorellum.
11. curtum.

8. populinum.
12. debile.

13. spherocephalum.

A. crustosum.
14. @ruginosum.

. ezrulescens.
15. peronellum.
16. furfuraceum.

(Tr. Graphide=.)

3. ARTHONIA.
1. impolita.
2. lurida.

3. swartziana.

4. QOPEGRAPHA.

1. lyncea.

2. epipasta.
f. microscopica.
. Tubella,

. Tufescens.
. atra.
vulgata.
betulina.
varia.
saxatilis.
10. cerebrina.
11. tesserata.
12. elegans.
13. seripta.
14. lyellii.

15. dendritica.
16. venosa.

© DN Do

(Tr. Verrucariew.)

5. VERRUCARIA.
1. nitida.
2. dermatodes.
3. cinerea.

4. epidermidis.
8. analepta.
. punctiformis.

. olivacea.
. thyponta.
. gemmata.
. biformis.
niveo-atra.

;E.‘Jﬂﬂmﬁ;l

il

L]



I1. rudis.
2. aphanes.
13. leucocephala.
. amphibola.
14. rupestris.
15. concinna.
16. eleina.
17. levata.,
18. harrimani.
19. plumbea.
20. gageti.
21. viridula.
22, muralis.
23. epipolaa.
24. trachona.
25. maura.
26. nigrescens.
27. striatula.
A. acrotella.
28. hookeri.
29. epigea.
6. Expocanron.
1. miniatum.
«, umbilicatum.
f. complicatum.
. aquaticum.
2. hedwigii.
A. lachneum.
v. squamulosum,
pallidum.
psoromoides.
leptophyllum.
euplocum.
sorediatum.
pulchellum.
l®te-virens.
10. smaragdulum.
11. tephroides.
12. fuscellum.
13. polysticticum.
14. sinopicum.
7. PERTUSARIA.
1. communis.
2. ceuthocarpa.
3. fallax.
4. isidioides.
5H. crassa.
8, THELOTREMA.

© 0N D o

84

1. lepadinum.

2, melaleucum,

3. exanthematicuni.
4. hutchinsie.

(Tr. Leprariex.)
9. LEPRARIA.
. viridis.
. murorum.
. ochracea.
. flava.
. alba.
. virescens.
. cinereo-sulphurea.
. jJolithus.
. nigra.
PILOMA.
. microscopicum.
. murale.
. sphzrale.
. dispersum.
. auratum.
. nigrum.
a. variolosum.
A. versicolor.
v. erubescens.
. fuliginosum.
. decolorans.
. punctatum.
. gregarium.
a. cinnabarinum.
fB. rosaceum.
Y. marginatum.
d. discolor.
¢. dubium.
¢. detritum.
n. microstigma,
11. tuberculosum.

10.

Eﬁtﬂ:ﬁ-fﬂmn—lmﬂnmﬂmﬁtrﬁﬁihﬂ_

=D 0 ~I

('T'r. Variolariex.)
11. VARIOLARIA,
1. vitiligo-
2. griseo-virens.
3. conspurcata.
B. lateritia.
v. albella.
4. globulifera.
5. discoidea.










6. faginea. c
7. aspergilla.
8. lactea.
. arenaria.
9. cinerea.
10. multipunctata.
B. levigata.
11. velata.
12. argena.
13. agelea.

—

(Tr. Lecanorea:.)

12. URCEOLARIA.

SCruposa. C
. gibbosa.

calcarea. c
cinerea.

acharii.

rufescens.

13. LEecipEa.

atrata.
atro-cinerea.
atro-alba.
verruculosa.
fusco-atra.
cechumena.
A. athrocarpa.
7. petraza.
8. confluens.
9. lapicida. c
A. diacapsis.
10. prominula.
11. chalybea.
12. premnea.
13. parasema. "
14. pinicola.
15. dubia.
16. griffithii.
17. gagei.
18. aromatica.
19. sanguinaria. c
20. muscorum. C
21. viridiatra.
22. geographica.
23. silacea.
24, cederi.
25. flavo-virescens.
26. scabrosa.

S o)

86

27. uliginosa.
28. synothea.
29. simplex.
30. immersa.
31. rivulosa.
32, pruinosa.
33. abietina.
34. speirea.
35. albo-atra.

a. corticola.

A. saxicola.
36. lightfootii.
37. incompta.
38. quernea.
39, viridescens.
40. pulverea.
41. incana.

42, sulphurea.
43. expallens.
44. @ruginosa.
45. quadricolor.
46. coronata.

A. escharoides.
47. anomala.

B. effusa.
48. rupestris.
49, irrubata.
50. vernalis.
51. pineti.

52. cornea.
53. fusco-lutea.
54. ferruginea.
55, subecarnea.
56. icmadophila.
57. privigna.
28. marmorea.
39. alabastrina.
60. lutea.
61. ehrhartiana.
62. polytropa.
63. intricata.
64. lucida.
65. atro-flava.
66. ulmicola.
67. aurantiaca.
68. erythrella.
14. LecANORA.
1. atra.



18.
19.

20.
21.
22,

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28,
29,

30,
1.

32,

87

. argopholis.
. exigua.

2
3
4, periclea.
5.
6
7
8

coarctata.

. squamulosa.
. milvina.
. aipospila,

2.
10.
11.
13,
13.
14,
L5,
16.
17

spodophea.
sophodes.
tuberculosa.
aspersa.
glaucoma.
thelostoma.
subfusea.
frustulosa.
ventosa.
c@esio-rufa.
rubra.
h@&matomma.
cerina.
crenulata.
byssina.
chlorolenca.
varia.
albella.
carneo-lutea.
parella.
tartarea.

A. upsalensis.

turneri.
citrina.
vitellina.

(Tr. Squamaries.)

15. Psora.

16.

PR ® NRCok o

. ceruleo-nigricans.

atro-rufa.

. scalaris.

decipiens.
glebulosa.
rubiformis,

RUAMARIA.

Crassa.
muscorum.
hypnorum.
tribacia.
leucolepis.
candelaria.

L]

88

B. polycarpa,
. Mmurorum.
8. miniata.
9. elegans.
10. fulgens.
11. lentigera,
12, candicans.
13. gelida.
14. lanuginosa.
15. elementi.
16. emsia.
17. affinis.
18. circinata,
19. saxicola.
20. elwxina.
17. Pracopium,
1. canescens.
2. plumbeum.
3. microphyllum.
4, dedaleum.

(Tr. Parmeliacea.)
. PARMELI1A.
glomulifera.
caperata.
. conspersa.
. Scortea.
. borreri.
saxatills.
omphalodes.
. perforata.
. perlata.
. levigata.
. herbacea.
. tiliacea.
. olivacea,
. corrugata,
. pulverulenta.
. pityrea.
. stellaris.
. speciosa.
. cycloselis.
. virella.
. Incurva.
. fahlunensis.
. stygia.
24. excausta.
. aquila.

F
v &

Pl i e ol o el el el e ]
O W 0T M O 0O D= O WD 00T T O b B8 B

[l S ]
03 B =

k2
o

L ]
e g g e ok B M B

o s

5 e m—e s s









89

26. aleurites.

27. ambigua.

28. sinuosa.

29, parietina.

30. physodes.

31. diatrypa
19. STicTA.
macrophylla.
crocata.
aurata.
pulmonaria.
scrobiculata.
. limbata.
fuliginosa.
sylvatica.

o33 tn i 00 40

(Tr. Collematez.)

. CoLLEMA.
. nigrum.

| )
=

. cheileum.

. fragrans.

. eristatun.

. limosum.

. turgidum.

. tenax.

. ceramoides.
. plicatile.

. fluviatile.

. marginale.

. fasciculare.

. corrugatum,
. cretaceum.

. palmatum.

. saturninum:.
. burgessii,

. tunzforme.

. nigrescens.

. flaccidum.
23. granulatum,
. crispum.

. dermatinum.
26. sinuatum.
27. tremelloides.
28. lacerum.

29. subtile.

30, tenuissimum.

l—'l—ll—lj—li—l—ll—fl—il—lb—-
D1 N~ OSB=-TS 0 e 0 b —

[l e
e = e

o b3
[

. microphyllum.

. multipartitum.

90

31. schraderi.
32. muscicola.
33. spongiosum.

23.

24,

28.

(Tr. Peltigerz.)

. SOLORINA.

1. crocea.
2. saccata.

. PELTIDEA.

. Venosa.
. Scutata.
. horizontalis.
aphthosa.
canina.
spuria.
rufescens.
. polydactyla.
NEPHRDHA
1. resupinata.
2, parilis.
(Tr. Umbilicariez. )
G YROPHORA.
1. polyphylla.
2. proboscidea.
B. arctica.
deusta.
. erosa.
cylindrica.
II'.I'I]I'H'IE

. pellita.

T DO R 8o b

QNS o

: U\IBILICA.HIA

1. pustulata.

(Tr. Ramalines.)

. CETRARIA.

1. juniperina.
B. pinastri.
2. sepincola.
3. glauca.
i. fallax.
4. nivalis.
5. islandica.

. RocceLLA-

1. tinctoria.
2. fuciformis.
Borrera.
1. ciliaris.



29,

J1.

32.

J33.

34,

Dok P

91

. tenella.
leucomela.
furfuracea.
atlantica.
chrysophthalma,
7. flavicans.
EvERNIA.

1. prunastri.

. stictoceras.

. Ramariva.

. polymorpha.
. fraxinea.

. fastigiata.
scopulorum.
farinacea.
pollinaria.

(Tr. Usne.)
UsnEa
1. florida.
2. plicata.
B. hirta.
3. barbata.
A. articulata.

R

(Tr. Corniculariew.)
ALECTORIA.
1. jubata
g. calybeiformis.
2. sarmentosa.
CoRNICULARIA.
. tristis.
. aculeata.
. bicolor.
. ochroleuca.
. lanata.
. heteromalla.

O O o 03 B =

(Tr. Spharophorex.)
Isiprum.
1. lutescens.
2, coccodes.
f. phymatodes.
3. westringii.
4. microsticticum.
A. album.
5. paradoxum.
6. corallinum,

e

92

7. oculatum.
35. SPHAROPHORON.
1. coralloides.
a, laxum.
B. ceespitosum,
2. compressum.
36. STEREOCAULON.
paschale,
. botryosum.
. condyloideum.
cereolus.
nanum.

&R G bD

(Tr. Cladoniea.)
37. CLADONIA.
1. vermicularis.
2. uncialis.
B. turgida.
3. rangiferina.
4. pungens.
5. furcata.
/. subulata.
. §pinosa.
38, ScYPHOPHORUS.
. caspititius.
. parasiticus.
. microphyllus.
. §parassus.
. alcicornis.
. anomaus.
. endivifolius.
. cervicornis.
. pyxidatus.
. fimbriatus.
. radiatus.
. cornutus.
. gracilis.
. filiformis.
. deformis.
. digitatus.
. cocciferus.
18. hellidiflorus.
39. PYycNOTHELIA.
1. papillaria.

—
SO DI Gt G N =

—
—

R S S
-~ O Or e L3 b

XCVII. CHARACEZ.

1. CHARA.
1. hispida.
a, major.

Ly B

Qo

0 a0n










93

A. gracilis.
27 aspera,
3. hedwigii.
4. vulgaris.

(Nitella.)
. translucens.
. flexilis.
nidifica.
gracilis.
. hyalina.
}LCT-TIII ALGZAE.
Div: INARTICULATE.
(Tr. Fucoides.)
1. SARGASSUM.
1. vulgare.
2. bacciferum.
2. CYSTOSEIRA.

L. ericoides.

2. granulata.,

3. barbata.

4, feeniculacea.

5. fibrosa.

3. Hartorys.

1. siliquosa.

A. minor.
4. Fucus.

1. vesiculosus.
fA. spiralis.
y. linearis,
d. balticus.

. ceranoides.

. Serratus.

. nodosus.

. mackaii.

. canaliculatus.
. tuberculatus.

5; Hm&wsuua

1. lorea,

©® MO

=1 3 On oW L3 BD

S —

(Tr. Lichinew.)
6. LicHina.

1. pygmea.
27 confinis,

——

(Tr. Laminaria.
7. ALARIA, )

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.
157
18.

94

1. esculenta.

. LAMINARIA.

1. digitata.

2. bulbosa.

3. saccharina.
B. bullata.
v. latifolia.

4. phyllitis.

5. debilis.

(Tr. Sporochnoide=.

. DESMARESTIA.

1. ligulata.
2. aculeata.
Dicaronia.
1. viridis.
SPOROCHNUS,
1. pedunculatus.
2. villosus.
3. rhizodes.
(Tr. Chordariea.}
CHORDARIA,
1. flagelliformis.
(Tr. Dictyote.)
CHORDA.
1. filum.
B. thrix.
2. lomentaria.
ASPEROCOCCUS.
1. fistulosus.
2. castaneus.
3. pusillus.
4, turneri.
3. compressus.
Puxcrara.
1. plantaginea.
2. latifolia.
3. tenuissima.
STRIARIA.
1. attenuata.
Dicryosirrox.
1. feniculacens.
DictyoTa.
1. dichotoma.
A. intricata.
2. atomaria.



19. CuTLERIA.
1. multifida.
20. Papina.
1. pavonia.
2. deusta.
3. parvula.
21, HALISERIS.
1. polypodioides.

(Tr. Furcellariea.)

22. FURCELLARIA.
1. fastigiata.

———.

(Tr. Spongiocarpes.)

23. PoLyIDES.
1. rotundus.

(Tr. Florides.)
94. DELESSERIA.
1. sanguinea.
8. latifolia.
2. sinuosa.
3. alata.
B. angustissima.
4. hypoglossum.
5. ruscifolia.
9k, NITOPHYLLUM.
ocellatum.
punctatum.
ulvoideum.
honnemaisonii.
gmelini.
laceratum.
. uncinata.
96. RHODOMENIA.
hifida.
. laciniata.
polycarpa.
. palmetta.
cristata.
. ciliata.
. jubata.
palmata.
B. sarniensis.
9. soholifera.
10. reniformis.
27, ProcaMium.
1. coccinenin.

Tl

00 =~1 S T 20 kD

8.
29.

Jo.

3l.

32.

33.

34,

80

MicrocLAaDIA.
1. glandulosa.
(ODONTHALIA.
1. dentata.
RuopoMELA.

1. lycopodioides.

2. subfusca.

3. pinastroides.

4. scorpioides.

BoNNEMAISONIA,

1. asparagoides.

LAURENCIA.

1. pinnatifida.
4. osmunda.
v. angusta.

é. tenuissima.

2. obtusa.

3. dasyphylla.

4, tenuissima.

CHYLOCLADIA.

1. clavellosa.

2. ovalis.

3. kaliformis.

4. parvula.

5. articulata.

GIGARTINA.

purpurascens.

confervoides.
compressa.
erecta.
pistillata.
acicularis.
teedii.
eriffithsize.

. plicata.

© PN P g 010

. CHONDRUS.

1. mammillosus.
2. crispus.

B. virens.

v. stellatus.

é. equalis.

¢. filiformis.

T patens.

n. lacerus.

f, sarniensis.

t. planus.

x. geniculatus.
3. norvegicus.









97

4. membranifolios.

8. lacer.
. stellatus.
4. fimbriatus.
e. latifolius.
{. roseus.

n. angustissimus.

5. brodamii.
8. simplex.
. TOSPUS.

36. PuyLLoruoRaA.

1. rubens.
37. SpH.EROCOCCUS.

1. coronopifolius.
38. GELIDIUM.

1. cartilagineum.

2. corneum.
filicinum.
pinnatum.
uniforme.
capillaceum.
. deforme.
. sesquipedale.
confertum.
. attenuatum.
. pulehellum.
. claviferum.
. abnorme.
. latifolinm.
. aculeatum,
. clavatum.
. crinale.
39. GRATELOUPIA.

1. filicina.
40. CHATOSPORA.

1. wigghii.
41. Prirora.

1. plumosa.

2. capillaris.

1 g e E AT N

(Tr. Gastrocarpem.)

42, Trip®EA.
1. edulis.
43, HaryMENIA.
1. ligulata.
2. furcellata.
44, DumonTIA.
1. filiformis.

98

. crispata.
45. CATENELLA.
1. opuntia.

(Tr. Ulvacez.)
46. PorRPHYRA.

1. laciniata.

2. vulgaris.

3¢ miniata.

4, linearis.

47. ULva.

. latissima.
lactuca.
linza.
bullosa.
crispa.
furfuracea.
. calophylla.
48. TETR&EPDR.’..

1. lubrica.

2, gelatinosa.
49, ENTEROMORPHA.
cornucopie.
intestinalis.
compressa.
linkiana.
erecta.
clathrata.
ramulosa.

. percursa.
50. Baucn

1. fusco-purpurea.
a. fuscescens.
. purpurea.
ciliaris.
laminarie.
letevirens.

. lacustris.

T NS G 0

G 0819

(Tr. Siphones.)

51. Cobiux.

1. tomentosum.

2. bursa.
52. Bryopsis.

1. plumosa.

2. hypnoides.
53. VAUCHERIA.

1. dichotoma.

4



99

. velutina.
marina.
dillwynii.
terrestris.
sessilis.
ornithocephala.
geminata.

. caspitosa.

54, BDTII.YI}IUM

1. granulosum:.

©BNS L o1

(Tr. Lemanies.)
55. LEMANIA.
1. fluviatilis.
2. torulosa.

Div. 2. CoNFERVOIDE.RE.

(Tr. Ectocarpe=.)

56, CLADOSTEPHUS.

1. verticillatus.

2. spongiosus.
57. SPHACELARIA.
filicina.
scoparia.
disticha.
plumosa.
. cirrhosa.
f- @gagropila.
y. patentissima.
fusea.
. radicans.
. olivacea.
. racemosa.

10. velutina.
58, E¢rocarrus.
littoralis.
siliculosus.
crinitus.
tomentosus.
. distortus.
granulosus.
sphzrophorus.
. mertensii.
. brachiatus.

G 89 10

!

© =1

© DN R 0

—_—

(Tr. Ceramie=.)
59, PoLYSIPHONIA.

100

I. fruticulosa.
2, carmichmliana.
3. brodigei.
B. subsimplex.
lyngbyei.
. fibrata.
stricta.
urceolata.
patens.
. spinulosa.
10. parasitica.
11. atro-rubescens.
12. agardhiana.
13. badia.
14. denudata.
15. violacea.
16. nigrescens.
17. furcellata.
18. fastigiata.
19. richardsoni.
20. elongata,
g. denudata.
¥. sanguinolenta.
21. elongella.
22, byssoides.
23. fibrillosa.
60. Dasvya.
1. cocecinea.
A. tenuior.
v. denudata.
2. ocellata..
3. hutchinsize.
61. CEraMIUM.
1. rubrum.
£. secundatum.
2. diaphanum.
3. ciliatum.
A. acanthonotum.
62. SPYRIDIA.
1. filamentosa.
63. GRIFFITHSIA.
1. equisetifolia.
2. multifida.
B. pilifera.
3. barbata.
4. corallina.
5. setacea.
64. CALITHAMNION.

© @S o










101

plumula,

. cruciatum.

. pumilum.

. turneri.

. pluma,

arbuscula,

brodizei.
hookeri.
lanosum.

. roseunmn.

. byssoides.

. polyspermum.

. tetricum.

. tetragonum.

. granulatum.

. purpurascens.

. fasciculatum.

. borreri.

. seminudum.

. affine,

. grevillii.

22. spinosum.

. gracillimum,
24, tripinnatum.
25. thuyoides.
26. corymbosum.
27. versicolor.
28. spongiosum.
29, interruptum.
30. pedicellatum,
31. rothii.

32. floridulum.

3. repens.

34. mesocarpum.

35. sparsum.

36. daviesii.

37. virgatulum.

38. secundatum.

39. lanuginosum,

(Tr. Conferves.)
65. BuLBocHETE,
1. setigera.

66. CONFERVA.

1. ericetorum.
2. purpurascens.
3. alpina.

4. bombycina.

B bt e e e ot e o o

b2
e

b
[~

102

5. floccosa.

6. zonata.

7. vesicata.

8. rivularis.
9, mucosa.
10. dissiliens.
11. capillaris.
12. linum.

13. crassa.
14. tortuosa.
15. implexa.
16. ulothrix.
17. perreptans.
18, arenosa.
19. melagonium.

20, =rea.

21. collabens.
22. youngana.
23, flacca.
24. fucicola.
25. flaccida.
26. curta.
27. scutulata.
28. carnea.
29, ceramicola.
30. brownii.
31. nigricans.
32. crispata.
33. flavescens.
34. fracta.
3. flexuosa.
35. glomerata.
3. marina.
36. mgagropila.
37. pellueida.
38. hutchinsize.

39. rectangularis.

40. rupestris.
41. diffusa.
42. albida.

B. protensa.
43. lanosa.
44. centralis.
45. arcta.
46. sruginosa.
47. riparia.

67. HyprobicryoN.
1. utriculatum.

G o



103

68. MovcEoTiA,

l. genuflexa,

2. compressa.

3. caerulescens.
69. Ty~NpaRIDEA.

1. eruciata,

2. epigaa.

3. pectinata.

4. bicolor.
70. ZYGNEMA.

1. nitidum.

2. deciminuim.

3. quininum.

4. curvatum.

(Tr. Oscillatoriez.)

71. STIGONEMA.

1. atrovirens.

2. mammillosum.

3. panniforme.

72, ScYTONEMA.

ocellatum.

compactuim.

. minutum.

myochrous.

cirrhosum.

. confextum.

. byssoideum.

73. CALOTHRIX.

confervicola.

berkeleyana.
mMucor.
luteola.
nivea.
scopulorum.
fasciculata.
rufescens.

. interrupta.
10. hydnoides.
11. distorta.

12. mirabilis.
13. cmspitula.

74. LYNGBYA.

1. muralis.

2. prolifica.

3. majuscula.
4. ferruginea.
5. carmichaelii.

~1 3 Ut 2o D —

©DN D TR

104

6. speciosa.
75. RosaRia.
1. lentigera.
2. globifera.
76G. OSCILLATORIA.
1. friesii.
2. lucifuga.
3. chthonoplastes.
B. repens.
. tenuissima.,
. limosa.
. tenuis.
. cyanea.
. splendida.
. muscorum.
. turfosa.
decorticans.
B. corticola.
12. limbata.
13. littoralis.
14. subsalsa.
15. nigra.
16. autumnalis.
17. contexta.
18. corium.
19. subfusea.
20. violacea.
21. rupestris.
22, spiralis.
23. spadicea.
24. ochracea.
25. alata.
77. BELONIA.
1. torulosa.

'_—'I:I':le}j--.lc‘:lﬂ.-‘:-l‘-

e

(Tr. Byssoide=.)

78. ByssocLADIUM.

1. fenestrale.
79. MycINEMA.

1. arachnoideum.

2, fulvum-

3. rubiginosum.

4. phosphoreum.
80. CHROOLEPUS.

1. aureus.

2, iolithus.

3. odoratus.

4. lichenicolus.









5. ebenea.

6. melznus.

7. mesomelas.

8. arnotil.

81, TRENTEPOHLIA.

1. purpurea.

2. pulchella.
82, PROTONEMA.
umbrosum.
cryptarum,
acharii.
orthotrichi.
muscicola.
YGROCROCIS.

. barytica.

. atramenti.

. typhloderma.
. pallida.

. TOS®.

. sanguinea..

. vini.

84. anmm'ru

1. minutissimus.

2. lacteus.

3. clavatus.

83.

hlmtnrhtﬂmums:n:ﬁsmpun_—

Div. 3. GLoIoCLADEE.

(Tr. Batrachospermez.)

85. MEsocLo1A.

. multifida.
hudsoni.

. purpurea.

. coceinea.

. capillaris.

. vermicularis.
- griffithsiana.
virescens.

m«-qv:':tnﬁ.m;a-—-

86. Bumcunsrmﬂum.

1. vagum.
2. moniliforme.
B. detersum.
87. DRAPARNALDIA.
1. plumosa.
2. glomerata.
3. tenuis.
88, CHETOPHORA.
1. endiviefolia.
2, tuberculosa.

89.
90.

(=]
o

9.

=
—C D 00~ ) Or ok GO D

106

3. elegans.
4. pisiformis.
5. longava,

6. berkeleyi.

7. pellita.
CORYNEPHORA.
1. marina.
MyRIONEMA.
1. strangulans.
2. punctiforme.
3. clavatum.

(Tr. Rivulariez.)

. RIvULARIA.

. atra.

. botryoides.
. pisum.

. applanata.
. plicata.

. calcarea.

. granulifera.
. crustacea.
. nitida.
plana.

. angulosa.

(Tr. Nostochinew.)
Prorococcus.
1. nivalis.

93. HaeMaTococcus.

=
4

1. frustulosus.
2. sanguineus.

. PALMELLA.

. protuberans.
cruenta.
botryoides.
montana.
hyalina.

. rupestris.

. rivularis.

. livida.

. grumosa.

. adnata.

-:#:mmrm}'::hpn.ml—-

95, EEHI\TELLA

1. articulata.
2. rotata.
3. oblonga.

96, Nosrtoc.



97.

Div

98.

09.

100.

101.

102,

107

. commune,

. Imuscorum,
. vesicarium.
. foliaceum.

. Inicroscopicum.
. humifusum.
. pruniforme.
. spharicum.
Verrucosuimn.
10. caruleum,
SCYTHYMENIA.
1. rupestris.

= O

. 4. DiaToMAcEE.

(Tr. Desmidiez.)
MEeLosEIRA.
1. nummuloides.
2. borreri.
3. lineata.
Desmiprom.
1. swartzil.
2. cylindricum.

(Tr. Fragilariea.)
Fracirania.
1. pectinalis.
2. aurea.
3. diatomoides.
4. striatula.
5. confervoides.
ACHNANTHES.
1. brevipes.
2. longipes.
3. carmichaelii.
DiaToms.
. auritum.
3 nbliquatum
. unipunctatum.
. biddulphianum.
. striatulum.
. marinum.
. brachygonum.
. fenestratum.
. tenue.
. elongatum.
. flocculosum.

— D B =TS O e L5 o=

P

103.

104,
105.

106.

108.
109.
110.
111.

108

12, crystallinum,
13. fulgens,

14. fasciculatum.
15, trunecatum.
FrustuLia,

1. obtusa.

(Tr. Styllariea.)

STYLLARIA.

1. cuneata.
LiciNopHORA.

1. jurgensii.

2. splendida.
MegripIon.

1. circulare,

(Tr. Cymbellez.)
. GoMPHONEMA.,
. minutissimum.
. berkeyleyii.
minutum.
. geminatum.
. ampullacenm.
. paradoxum.
H{.'IMEEDELADL’L
1. anglica.
BERKELEYA.
1. fragilis.
MicROMEGA.
1. apiculatum.
SCHIZONEMA.
quadripunctatum.
helminthosum.
dillwynii.
spadiceum.
obtusum.
. corymbosum.
. cornoides.
. grevillii.
. smithii.
10. prostratum.

© DD w0

112. C‘IMBELLA

1. hyalina.
2. minor.:
3. cymbiformis.
4. reniformis.









ALPHABETICAL INDEX

OF THE ORDERS AND GENERA.

& _* The names in ifalics are synonyms.

Abama, 506.

Acer, 12.
Aceras, 94d.
Acerines, 12,
Achnanthes, 107.
Achillea, 34.
Achnodon, 61.
Achyrophorus, 31.
Acinos, 43.
Aconitum, 4.
Acorus, 7.
Actema, 4.
Actinocarpus, 57.
Adenarium, 11.
Adiantum, 69.
Adonis, 2.
Adoxa, 27.
{Egopodium, 25.
MAthusa, 25.
Agrimonia, 18.
Agrostemma, 10.
Agrostis, 62.
Aira, 63.

Aira, 63, G4, 65.
Airochloa, G5.
Ajuga, 45.
Alaria, 93.
Alchemilla, 19.
Alectoria, 91.
Alisma, 57.
Alisma, 57.
Alismaces, 57.
Alliaria, 7.
Allium, §5.
Alnus, 52,
Alopecurus, 61.
Althaa, 12.
Alysswm, 6.
Amaranthacem, 406,

Amaranthus, 46.
Amaryllides, 64.
Amentaces, 49.
Ammophila, 63.
Anacamptis, 53, (see
errata. )
Anagallis, 43.
Anchusa, 40.
Andrzea, T0.
Andromeda, 37.
Androsemum, 12.
Anemagrostis, 62.
Anemone, 2.
Angelica, 26.
Angelica, 26.
Anictangium, 71.
Anomodon, 77.
Antennaria, 35.
Anthemis, 34.
Anthemis, 34.
Anthericum, 55.
Anthoceros, 79.
Anthoxanthum, 62.
Anthriscus, 27.
Anthyllis, 14.
Antirrhinum, 41.
Antirrhinum, 41.
Apargia, 31.
Apargia, 31.
Apium, 24,
Apocynes, 38.
Aquilegia, 3.
Arabis, 5.
Arabis, 7.
Araliaces, 27.
Arbutus, 37,
Arbutus, 37.
Archangelica, 26.
Aretium, 30.

Arctostaphylos, 37
Arenaria, 11.
Arenaria, 11.
Aristolochia, 48.
Aristolochiese, 48.
Armeria, 406.
Arnoseris, 31.
Aroidem, 7.
Arrhenatherum, 64
Artemisia, 85.
Artemisia, 35.
Arthonia, 82,
Arum, 57.
Arundo, 63,
Asarum, 48.
Asparagus, 59.
Asperococcus, 94.
Asperugo, 40.
Asperula, 28.
Asphodelines, 35.
Aspidium, 69.
Aspidium, 69.
Asplenium, 68.
Aster, 33.
Astragalus, 15.
Astragalus, 15.
Athamanta, 25.
Athyrium, 69,
Atriplex, 47.
Atropa, 40.
Avena, 64.
Avena, 62, 64.
Azalea, 37,
Beomyces, 81.
Ballota, 45.
Balsaminem, 13.
Bangia, 98.
Barbarea, 5.
Barkhausia, 32.



110

Burtramia, 76.
Bartsia, 41.
Bartsia, 42.
Batrachospermum105
Bellis, 33.
Belonia, 104,
Berberidem, 4.
Berberis, 4.
Berkeleya, 108.
Beta, 47.
Betonica, 44,
Betula, 52.
Bidens, 34.
Blechnum, 68.
Blysmus, 59.
Bonnemaisonia, 96.
Boragine, 39.
Borago, 40.
Borrera, 90.
Botrychium; 68.
Botrydium, 99.
Brachypodium, 67.
Brassica, 7.

Briza, 64.
Bromus, 66.
Bromus, 60.
Bryonia, 21.
Bryopsis, 98.
Bryum, 76.
Buffonia, 10.
Bulbochate, 101.
Bunium, 25.
Bupleurum, 25.
Butomus, 57.
Buxbaumia, 77.
Buxus, 48.
Byssocladium, 104.
Cakile, 6.
Calamagrostis, 63.
Calamagrostis, 63.
Calamintha, 43.
Calicium, 8§1.
Calithamnion, 100.
Callitriche, 21.
Calluna, 7.
Calothrix, 103.
Caltha, 3.
Calystegia, 39.
Camelina, 7.
Campanula, 306.
Campanula, 36, 37.
Campanulacem, 30.
Caprifoliaces, 28.

INDE X,

Caprifolium, 28.
Capsella, 7.
Cardamine, 5.
Carduus, 30.
Carduus, 30.
Carex, 59.
Carlina, 31.
Carpinus, 52.
Carrichtera, 8.
Carum, 25,
Caryophyllez, 9.
Castanea, 52.
Catabrosa, 64.
Catenella, 98.
Catopodium, 63.
Caucalis, 26.
Caucalis, 27.
Celastrinese, 13.
Centaurea, 30.
Centranthus, 29.
Centunculus, 45.
Ceramium, 100.
Cerastium, 11.
Cerasus, 16.
Ceratophylle, 21.
Ceratophyllum, 21.
Ceterach, G8.
Cetraria, 90,
Charophyllum, 27.
Cherophyllum, 27.
Cheetophora, 104,
Cheetospora, 91.
Chamagrostis, G1.
Chara, 92.
Characes, 92.
Cheiranthus, 9.
Chelidonium, 4.
Chenopodez, 46.
Chenopodium, 46.
Cherleria, 11.
Chlora, 38.
Chondrilla, 32.
Chondrus, 96.
Chorda, 94.
Chordaria, 94.
Chroolepus, 104
Chrysanthemum, 3.
Chrysocoma, 35.
Chrysosplenium, 2d4.
Chylocladia, 96.
Cichorium, 31.
Cicuta, 24.
Cinclidotus, 74.

Cineraria, 35.
Cirema, 20.
Cirsium, 30.
Cistinew, 8.
Cistopteris, 69.
Cistus, 8.
Cladium, 58,
Cladonia, 92.
Cladostephus, 99.
Clematis, 1.
Clinopodium, 43.
Cnicus, 80.
Cuidium, 20.
Cochlearia, 6.
Codium, 98.
Colchicum, 54.
Collema, 89.
Comarum, 18.
Compositae, 30.
Condylocarpus, 206.
Conferva, 101.
Coniferm, 52.
Conium, 27.
Conopodium, 23.
Conostomum, 72.
Convallaria, 54.
Convolvulaces, 39.
Convolvulus, 39.
Conyza, 34.
Corallorhiza, 54.
Coriandrum, 27.
Cornez, 28.
Cornicularia, 91.
Cornus, 28,
Coronopus, 7.
Corrigiola, 21.
Corydalis, 4.
Corylus, 52.
Corynephora, 106.
Corynephorus, 63.
Cotoneaster, 20.
Cotyledon, 22.
Crambe, 8.
Crassulaces, 22.
Crataegus, 20.
Crepis, 32.
Crepis, 2.
Crinitaria, 33.
Crithmum, 26.
Crocus, o4
Cruciferse, 9.
Cryptogramma, 69.
Cucubalus, .

¥










Cucurbitaces, 21.
Cuscuta, 3J.
Cutleria, 95.
Cymbella, 108.
Cynodon, G3.
Cynoglossum, 40,
Cynosurus, 63.
Cyperacez, 38.
Cyperus, 38.
Cyrtodon, 72.
Cystea, 69.
Cystoseira, 93.
Cytisus, 14.
Dabeecia, 37.
Dactylis, 65.
Daltonia, 77.
Danthonia, 64.
Daphne, 48.
Dasya, 100.
Datura, 40.
Daucus, 26.
Delesseria, 95.
Delphinium, 3.
Dentaria, 5.
Deschampsia, 63.
Desmarestia, 94.
Desmidium, 107.
Deyeuxia, 63.
Dianthus, 9.
Diatoma, 107.
Dichloria, 94.
Dieranum, 73.
Dictyosiphon, 94.
Dictyota, 94.
Didymodon, 73.
Digitalis, 41.
Digitaria, 62.
Digraphis, 62,
Diotis, 35.
Diphyscium, 71.
Diplotaxis, 8.
Dipsacew, 29.
Dipsacus, 29.
Doronicum, 36.
Dortmanna, 36.
Draba, 6.
Draba, 6.

Draparnaldia, 105.

Drosera, 9.
Droseraces, 9,
Dryas, 17.
Dumontia, 97.
Echinella, 106.

INDE X.

Echinochloa, 62.
Echinophora, 27.
Echium, 30.
Ectocarpus, 98.
Elxagnes, 48.
Elatine, 10.
Eleocharis, 48.
Eleocharis, 59.
Elymus, 67.
Elyna, 59.
Empetrea, 48.
Empetrum, 48.
Encalypta, 72.
Endocarpon, 83.

Enteromorpha, 98.

Entosthodon, 75.
Epilobium, 20,
Epimedium, 4.
Epipactis, 53.
Epipaclis, 53.
Equisetaces, 67.
Equisetum, 67.
Erica, 37.
Erica, 37.
Ericinew, 37.
Erigeron, 33.
Eriocaulon, 506.
Eriophorum, 59.
Erodium, 13.
Erophila, 6.
Ervum, 16.
Eryngium, 24,
Erysimum, 7.
Erysimum, 7.
Erythraa, 39.
Euonymus, 13.
Eupatorium, 33.
Euphorbia, 48.

Euphorbiacem, 48.

Euphrasia, 42.
Evernia, 91.
Exacum, 39.
Fagus, §2.
Fagus, 52,
Fedia, 29,
Festuca, 65.
Festuea, 67.
Ficaria, 8.
Filago, 35.
Filices, 67,
Filices, 67T.
Feeniculum, 25.
Fontinalis, 77.

111

Fragaria, 18.
Fragilaria, 107.
Frankenia, 9.
Frankeniaces, 9.
Fraxinus, 38.
Fritillaria, 55.
Frustulia, 108.
Fucus, 93.
Fumaria, 5.
Fumaria, 4.
Fumariaces, 4.
Funaria, 75.
Furcellaria, 95.
Gagea, 45.
Galanthus, 54.
Galeabdolon, 44.
Galeopsis, 44.
Galium, 28.
Gastridium, 62.
Gastridium, 62.
Gelidiuam, 97.
Genista, 14.
Gentiana, 38.
Gentianem, 38.
Geraniaces, 12,
Geranium, 12.
Geum, 17.
Gigartina, 96.
Glaucium, 4.
Glaucium, 4.
Glaux, 46.
(rlechoma, +4.
Glyce, .
Glyceria, 64.
Glyceria, 65.
Glyphomitrion, 73.
Gnaphalium, 35.
Gnaphalium, 35.
Gomphonema, 108.
Goodyera, 53.
Gramines, 61.
Grammitis, G8.
Grateloupia, 97.
Griffithsia, 100.
Grimmia, 72.
Grossulariem, 22.
Gymnadenia, 53.
Gymnostomum, 71.
Gypsocallis, 37.
Gyrophora, 90.
Habenaria, 53.
H:wematococcus, 106.
Halidrys, 93.

I



112

Haliseris, 94.
Haloragew, 21.
Halymenia, 97.
Hedera, 27.
Hedwigia, 77.
Hedysarum, 16.
Heleocharis, 59.
Helianthemum, 8.
Helichrysum, 35.
Heliogiton, 59.
Ielleborus, 3.
Helminthia, 31.
Helosciadium, 24.
Hepatice, 79.
Heracleum, 26.
Herminium, 53.
Herniaria, 22.
Hesperis, 6.
Hieracium, 32.
Hierochloa, 62.
Himanthalia, 93.
Hippocrepis, 15.
Hippophae, 48.
Hippuris, 21.
Hirculus, 24.
Holcus, 62.
Holeus, 64.

Holoschanus, 59, (see

errata. )
Holosteum, 10.
Homaeeocladia, 108.
Hookeria, 77.
Hordeum, 67.
Hottonia, 44.
Humulus, 49.
Hutchinsia, 6.
Hyacinthus, 55.
Hyacinthus, 55.
Hydrocharidez, 52.
Hydrocharig, 52.
Hydrochioa, 64.
Hydrocotyle, 24.
Hydrodictyon, 102.
Hygrocrocis, 109.

Hymenophyllum, 70.

Hyoscyamus, 40.
Hypericinez, 12.
Hypericum, 12.
Hypnum, 77.
Hypochzeris, 31.
Hypocheris, 8l.
Hypopitys, 35.
Iberis, 6.

INDEX.

Ilex, 38.
llicines, 38.
Illecebrum, 22.
Impatiens, 13.
Imperatoria, 26.
Inula, 34.

Inula, 34.
Irideea, 97.
Irides, 54.

Iris, 54.

Isatis, 7.
Isidium, 91.
Isnardia, 20.
Isoetes, 70.
Tsolepis, 59,
Jasione, 36,
Jasminaces, 38.
Juncesm, 56.
Juncus, 56.

Jungermannia, 79.

Juniperus, 52.
Knappia, 61.
Knautia, 29.
Kobresia, 59.
Koeleria, 65.
Koniga, 6.
Labiatee, 42.
Lactuca, 32.
Lagurus, 63.
Laminaria, 94.
Lamium, 44.
Lappa, 30.
Lapsana, 31.
Lapsana, 51.
Larbraa, 11.
Lathreea, 41.
Lathyrus, 16,
Lathyrus, 16.
Laurencia, 96.
Lavatera, 12,
Lecanora, 86.
Lecidea, 85.
Ledum, 37.
Leguminosa, 14.
Leiogyne, 23, 24.
Lemania, 99.
Lemna, 57.

Lentibularie, 45.

Leontodon, 32.
Leonurus, 44.
Lepidium, 7.
Lepraria, 8t
Leptomitus, 105.

Lepturus, 67.
Leucodon, 77.
Leucojum, 54.
Libanotis, 25.
Lichenes, 81.
Lichina, 93.
Lichinophora, 108.
Ligusticum, 25.
Ligusticum, 27.
Ligustrum, 38.
Liliaces, 55.
Limbarda, 34.
Limosella, 41.
Linaria, 41.
Line=, 13.
Linnaea, 28.
Linum, 13.
Liparis, 54.
Listera, 53.
Lithospermum, 39,
Littorella, 46.
Lobelia, 36.
Lobelia, 306.
Lolium, G6.
Lonicera, 28.
Loranthaces, 28.
Lotus, 15.
Luciola, 50.
Luzula, 56.
Lychnis, 10.
Lycopodium, 67.
Lycopsis, 39.
Lycopus, 43.
Lyngbya, 105.
Lysimachia, 45.
Lythrarieee, 21.
Lythrum, 21.
Malaxis, 54.
Malaxis, 54,
Malva, 11.
Malvacee, 11.
Marchantia, 79.
Marrubium, 45.
Maruta, 34.
Matricaria, 34
Matthiola, 5.
Meconopsis, 4.
Medicago, 14.
Melampyracee, 41.
Melampyrum, 41.
Melanthacee, 54.
Melica, G3.
.ﬂfl'-’r'{‘ﬁ‘, 6.










Melilotus, 14.
Melissa, 43.
Melittis, 44,
Meloseira,107.
Mentha, 42.
Menyanthes, 38.
Menyanthes, 38.
Menziesia, 37.
Mercurialis, 49.
Meridion, 108.
Mesogloia, 104.
Mespilus, 20.
Mespilus, 20.
Meum, 26.
Meum, 25.
Microcladia, 96.
Micromega, 108.
Milium, 62.
Milium, 63.
Menhcia, 10.
Molinia, 65.
Moneses, 38.
Mougeotia, 103,
Monotropa, 38.
Montia, 21.
Muscari, 5.
Musei, 70.
Mycinema, 104.
Myosotis, 40,
Myosurus, 2.
Myrica, 52.
Myrionema, 106.
Myriophyllum, 21.
Myrrhis, 27.
Myrrhis, 27.
Nareissus, 54.
Nardus, 67.

" Narthecium, 56.
Nasturtium, 5.
Neckera, 77.
Neottia, 53.
Neottia, 53.
Nepeta, 44.
Nephroma, 90.
Nitophyllum, 95.
Nostoe, 106,
Nuphar, 4.
Nymphea, 4.
Nymphzacem, 4.
Odonthalia, 96.
(Edopodium, 71.
(Enanthe, 25.
{(Enothera, 20.

INDEX.

Oligosporus, 34.
Onagrariz, 20.
Onobrychis, 15.
Ononis, 14.
Onopordum, 30.
Opegrapha, 82.
Ophioglossum, 68.
Ophiurus, 67.
Ophrys, 53.
Ophrys, 53.
Oplismenus, 62.
Oporina, 31.
Orchidez, 52.
OrﬂhiS, 52.
Orchis, 55.
Origanum, 43.
Ornithogalum, 55.
Ornithogalum, 65.
Ornithopus, 15.
Orobanche, 40.
Orobanches, 40.
Orobus, 16.
Orthotrichum, 73.
Oscillatoria, 104.
Osmunda, G8.
Oxalides, 13.
Oxalis, 13.
Oxycoccos, 37.
Oxyria, 48,
Oxytropis, 15.
Padina, 95.
Pwonia, 4.
Palmella, 88.
Panicum, 62.
Panicum, 62,
Papaver, 4.
Papaver, 4.
Papaveracem, 4.
Parietaria, 49.
Paris, 54.
Parnassia, 9.
Paronychie=, 21.
Pastinaca, 26.
Pedicularis, 41.
Peltidea, 90,
Peplis, 21.
Pertusaria, 83.
Petasites, 33.
Petroselinum, 24.
Peucedanum, 26.
Peucedanum, 26.
Phaca, 15.
Phalangium, 55.

115

Phalaris, 61.
Phalaris, 61.
Phascum, 70.
Phleum, G1.
Phragmitis, 63.
Phyllodoce, 37.
Phyllophora, 97.
Physospermum, 27.
Phyteuma, 36.
Picris, 31.

Pieris, 31.
Pilularia, 70.
Pimpinella, 25.
Pimpinella, 24.
Pinguicula, 45.
Pinus, 52.
Pisum, 16.
Placodium, 88.
Plantagines, 46.
Plantago, 46.
Platanthera, 53.
Plocamium, 95.
Plumbagineze, 46.
Poa, G4.

Poa, 64, 65.
Polemoniaces, 39.
Polemonium, 39.
Polycarpon, 22,
Polygala, 9.
Pﬂ]}'gﬂ.IEEE, 91.
Polygonez, 47.
Polygonum, 48.
PD]J’idEEp 95.
Polypodium, 68.
Polypogon, 63.
Polystichum, 69.
Polysiphonia, 99.
Polytrichum, 75.
Populus, al.
Porphyra, 98.
Portulacesz, 21.
Potamems, 58.
Potamogeton, 58.
Potentilla, 18.
Poterium, 19.
Prenanthes, 32.
Primula, 46,
Primulacems, 445.
Prismatocarpus, 37.
Protococeus, 106.
Protonema, 105.
Prunella, 43.
Prunus, 16.



114

Prunus, 17.
Psora, 87,
Ptilota, 97.
Pteris, 69.
Pteris, 69,
Pterogonium, 77.
Pulicaria, 34,
Pulmonaria, 39.
Punctaria, 94.
Pycnothelia, 92.
Pyrethrum, 33.
Pyrola, 38.
Pyrola, 38.
Pyrus, 20.
Quercus, 52.
Radiola, 13.
Ramalina, 91.
Ranunculaces, 1.
Ranunculus, 3.
Raphanus, 8.
Reseda, 8.
Resedacem, 8.
Restiaces, H5.
Rhamnez, 13.
Rhamnus, 13.
Rhinanthus, 41.
Rhodiola, 22.
Rhodomela, 96.
Rhodomenia, 95.
Rhynchospora, 58.
Ribes, 22.
Riceia, 79.
Rivularia, 106.
Robertsonia, 23.
Roccella, 90.
Roemeria, 4.
Rosa, 18.
Rosaces, 16.
Rosaria, 104.
Rotthollia, 67,
Rubia, 28.
Rubiaces, 28.
Rubus, 17.
Rumex, 47.
Ruppia, 58,
Ruscus, 43.
Sagina, 10.
Sagina, 10.
Sagittaria, 99,
Salicornia, 46.
Salix, 49.
Salsola, 46,
Salvia, 43.

IN I E X.

Sambucus, 28.
Samolus, 46.
Sanguisorba, 19.
Sanicula, 24.
Santalaces, 48.
Saponaria, 9.
Sargassum, 93.
Saussurea, 31.
Saxifraga, 23.
Saxifragacea, 23.
Scabiosa, 30.
Seabiosa, 29.
Secandix, 27.
Schenodorus, 66, (see
errata. )
Scheuchzeria, 57.
Schistostega, 71.
Schizonema, 108.
Sclilerochloa, 69.
Scheenus, 58.
Scheenus, 68, 49.
Scilla, 545.
Scilla, 5.
Scirpus, §9.
Seirpus, 59,
Scleranthus, 22.
Scolopendrium, 69.
Scolopendrium, G8.
Scrophularia, 41.
Scrophularinez, 41.
Scutellaria, 44.
Scyphophorus, 92.
Seythymenia, 107,
Scytonema, 103.
Sedum, 22.
Selinum, 26.
Sempervivum, 22.
Senebiera, T.
Senecio, 406.
Serratula, 30.
Seseli, 25.
Sesleria, 64.
Setaria, 62.
Sherardia, 28.
Sibbaldia, 18.
Sibthorpia, 42.
Silaus, 26.
Silene, 9.
Silybum, 30.
Sinapis, 8,
Sinapis, B.
Sison, 20.
Sison, 24.

Sisymbrium, 6.
Sium, 2.

Sium, 24
Smilacea, 54.
Smyrnium, 27,
Solanes, 40.
Solanum, 40,
Solidago, 33.
Solorina, 90.
Sonchus, 32.
Sparganium, 57.
Spartina, 63.
Spartium, 14.
Specularia, 37.
Spergula, 10,
Sphacelaria, 99.
Sphaerocarpus, 79.
Syherophoron, 92,
Spherococeus, 97.
Sphagnum, 71.
Spiloma, 84.
Spireea, 17.
Spiranthes, 3.
Splachnum, 71.
Sporochnus, 94.
Spyridia, 100,
Squamaria, 87.
Stachys, 44.
Staphylea, 13.
Staphyleacee, 19.
Statice, 40.
Statice, 46.
Stellaria, 11.
Stellaria, 11.
Stereocaulon, 92.
Sticta, 89.
Stigonema, 104.
Stipa, 62.
Stratiotes, 52.
Striaria, 94.
Styllaria, 108.
Subularia, 7.
Swertia, 38.
Symphytum, 39.
Tamariscinez, 21.
Tamarix, 21.
Tamez, o4.
Tamus, 54
Tanacetum, 345.
Taraxacum, 32.
Targionia, 79.
Taxus, 52.
Teesdalia, 6.









Tetraphis, 71.
Tetraspora, 98.
Teuerium, 45.
Thalictrum, 1.
Thelotrema, 83.
Thesium, 48.
Thlaspi, 6.
Thiaspi, T.
Thrincia, 31.
Thymelez, 48.
Thymus, 43.
Thymus, 43.
Tilia, 12.
Tiliaces, 12.
Tillea, 22.
Timmia, 76.
Tofieldia, 55.
Tordylium, 26.
Torilis, 27,
Tormentilla, 18.
Tortula, 74.
Trachynotia, 6G3.
Tragopogon, 31.

Trentepohlia, 105.

Trichodium, 62.

Trichomanes, 70.

Trichonema, 54.

Trichostomum, 73.

Trientalis, 45.
Trifolium, 14.

INDEX.

Trifolium, 14.
Triglochin, 57.
Trigonella, 14.
Trinia, 24.
Triodia, 6.
Trisetum, 63.
Trisetum, 64.
Triticum, 66.
Triticum, 65.
Trollius, 3.
Tulipa, 53.
Turgenia, 27.
Turritig, 5.
Tussilago, 33.
Tussilago, 33.

Tyndaridea, 103.

Typha, 57.
Ulex, 14.
Ulmus, 49.
Ulva, 98.

Umbelliferse, 24.

Umbilicaria, 90.
Umbilicus, 22.
Urceolaria, 83.
Urtica, 49,
Urtices, 49.
Usnea, 91.
Utricularia, 43.
Vaccinium, 37.

115

Faccinium, 43.
Valeriana, 29.
Faleriana, 20,
Valerianem, 29.
Valerianella, 29,
Variolaria, 84.
Vauchena, 98.
Vella, 8.
Verbascum, 40.
Verbena, 4.
Verbenace®, 4.
Veronica, 42.
Yerrucaria, 82.
Viburnum, 28.
Vicia, 16.
Villarsia, 38.
Vinca, 38.

Yiola, 8.
Violaries, S.
Viscum, 28.
Fulpia,65,(seeerrata. )
Wabhlenbergia, 36.
Weissia, 72,
Woodsia, 68.
Xanthium, 34.
Zannichellia, 58.
Zostera, 58.
Zygnema, 103.
Zygodon, 7.












o8 | 1% | 98 egct | 9o¥1 | etg | £ |recreeeerees sauopafjooy jo jaeg

I=

968 | 968 | ©8€ | <8 || OLLY | ¢6¥1 | g | 16 [+ (mwedoroueyd) [ejo]

¥ ¢ I Q g 1 — |*zpoSundxa aq o,

= =

14 S & 01 6 e —  [rrreesees DIZIRINGEN] &t SIUOPA[A3000UOTY

iy |
L}
A}
wy
=
st
I=
1=

F1 || 688 | 1¥¢ i1 | 91 | snoudSipuy

LT L% 11 £ 0¢ aF el I |"ipeSundxa aq of,
cg cg I & ae aF ol —  [rrereeec pozIRINgRN] P vttt Souopa[A3oa(]
¥19 | 146 | Lz | <9 || 1931 | 1¥01 | @8€ | ®L |°°'tccr snouaSmpuy

{Sanaue p | ‘sawadg | “eiausn | ‘s1apap ||$9auey | “samadg | “RIaUAY | -s12pI0)

= I in J
it i ]

TAHIHEIDATHHN YD *NIVLIGHE LyTao

“anfiopiny) 2y ur pauorpuau spub) g 2y) Jo noyvmnuy




]

Comparative View of the Systems of De Candolle and Jussieu.

Subordinate Groups, (Classes of

Primary divisiong of De Candolle. Tusitenl) comin o tosbaths Primary divisions of Jussieu.  Orders in this Catal. Page.
L . | T s ) T e i S . S
* Vasculares sex Cotyledo-

nez.
A. Dicotyledonea seu C. Dicotyledones
Exogens. .

I. Thalamiflorze. 14. Hypopetale Le—XXL ssanasindeone 1
(15! Peripetale HH:, Polypetals XXII.—XXXVI. conncsss 13
. 12. Epipetale J XEXVIL—XXXIX. sonsiss 24
[1. Calyciflorz. 4 11. Epicorollz corisanthera S AR
10. Epicorolle synanthers KLYy weodinniasasinnansa ol
. L 9. H.M.HE.EHH o LL. Monopétale RLN Ty EIVLre s o aiaisaineidtGb
II1. Corolliflorz. 8. Hypocorolle XLVIIL.—LXIII. v.s a0ss OB
(7. Hypostamines LEIViessssssesassases 46
6. Peristaminese “L. Apetalae LXV.—LXVIIL scisseas 46
[V. Monoclamydes J 9. Epistaminez LEIX. LXX. scsissnnnsa 48

15. Diclines :
# hwﬂm.wnmﬁm_ﬂ—.muw w IV. Diclines LXXT.—LXXIV. sesessse 48
B. Monocotyledonez seu \ ¥# Gymnosperma LELV-F Aol ce 02
Endogense B. Monocotyledones

4. Monoepigyne LXXVI—LXXX ssenseas 02
V. Phanerogams= 3. Monoperigyna LXXXL—LXXXVI. sess: o4&
2. Monohypogyna LXXXVIL—XCI. ssanse. O

VI. Cryptogamz . Acotyledones « XCXITs sseassvome

e ﬁm:n_mqu seu Acotyle- 1. Acotyledones R B i

donem

VIIL. Cellulares XCIV,—XCVIIL asansans 10






















